SHAPES

Fine Art & Antiques Auction


1
A Royal Mint Sovereign and Half Sovereign boxed set, 2008, with certificates no. 0367

] £300 - 350


2
An Omega 9 carat white gold ladies cocktail watch, the square silver dial with baton numerals, on a milanese bracelet, boxed

] £150 - 200


3
A Victorian silver pocket watch, an Elgin gold plated pocket watch and a Lonville pocket watch (3)

] £40 - 50


4
A 9 carat white gold diamond and pink sapphire pendant, hallmarked, 26cm long

] £250 - 350


5
An Edward VII gold sovereign, 1909

] £150 - 180


6
A 9 carat gold ruby and diamond ring, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


7
A Gents 9 carat gold Vertex open faced winding pocket watch, the enamel dial with Roman numerals and seconds dial

] £150 - 200


8
A 9 carat two colour gold and diamond bracelet, 19cm long

] £150 - 200


9
An early 20th century circular 9 carat gold bowling medal, 4 grams, 2cm diameter

] £40 - 50


10
A Gents 18 carat white gold Vacheron Constantine watch, the ultra slim case with matt silver circular dial and baton numerals, with milanese bracelet, no.476784, circa 1970, in original maroon leather box

] £1500 - 2000


11
A gents 9 carat gold thumb ring, in the form of a saddle, 27 grams, hallmarked

] £250 - 350


12
An 18 carat white gold diamond solitaire ring, the round brilliant cut diamond measuring 0.6 carats, hallmarked

] £350 - 450


13
An early 20th century diamond laurel brooch, set with circular brilliant cut diamonds in an unmarked yellow setting, 5cm long

Provenance: Graham's of Montrose and thence by family descent 

] £400 - 500


14
A 9 carat gold diamond crossover ring, hallmarked

] £120 - 180


15
A ladies Rolex wristwatch, with circular Arabic numeral dial and 15 jewel movement, on an articulated bracelet, circa 1940

] £100 - 150


16
A 9 carat gold solitaire diamond ring, marked '375'

] £80 - 100


17
A 15 carat gold and pearl knot bar brooch, marked '15 ct', 4cm long

] £40 - 60


18
A ladies Omega automatic steel wristwatch, the matt silver dial with baton numerals and date aperture

] £50 - 80


19
A 9 carat gold filigree flowerhead ring, together with two 9 carat gen set rings (3)

] £50 - 80


20
A 9 carat two colour gold and diamond ring, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


21
A 15 carat gold pearl horseshoe tie pin, together with two silver brooches, three silver thimbles, a plated locket and a plated trinket box

] £40 - 60


22
A 9 carat diamond articulated bracelet, marked '9k', 19cm long

] £150 - 200


23
A 9 carat gold amethyst ring, with oval cut amethyst, hallmarked, together with another 9 carat gold amethyst ring (2)

] £70 - 100


24
A ladies 9 carat gold Omega wristwatch, the silver dial with Arabic numerals, flexible bracelet, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


25
A 9 carat gold ladies keyless winding pocket watch with enamel Roman numeral dial, in a maroon leather case, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


26
An  Italian oval micromosaic plaque depicting the Roman forum, 4cm long together with a pair of smaller micromosaic plaques, 2cm long and one other, 1cm long (4)

] £100 - 150


27
A South African gold one pond coin, 1898, 8 grams

] £150 - 200


28
An 18 carat gold and enamel Royal Naval bar brooch, 5 grams, marked '750', 5cm long

] £80 - 120


29
A 14 carat gold open faced pocket watch, the enamel dial with Roman numerals and a 9 carat belcher link chain, 74cm long

] £150 - 200


30
An 18 carat gold wedding band, 4 grams, an 18 carat gold loveheart ring, 2.5 grams and a 9 carat gold stock pin, 2.5 grams (3)

] £100 - 150


31
A 9 carat gold micromosaic ring

] £60 - 80


32
A yellow metal buckle ring

] £30 - 40


33
A Victorian 18 carat gold ruby and diamond ring, hallmarked

] £70 - 100


34
An 18 carat gold ruby and diamond three stone ring, the central marquise cut ruby flanked by brilliant cut diamonds, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


35
A Victorian gilt metal knot brooch with tassle drops in leather case, 6cm long

] £40 - 60


36
A 9 carat gold blue diamond dress ring, marked '375'

] £300 - 400


37
A 9 carat gold bar brooch set with a figure of a dog, 5cm long

] £30 - 40


38
An 18 carat gold diamond ring set with three brilliant cut diamonds having diamond set crossbars, hallmarked

] £120 - 180


39
An 18 carat white gold sapphire and diamond ring

] £180 - 220


40
A 9 carat white gold ruby and diamond flowerhead ring, marked '9k'

] £180 - 220


41
A diamond and amethyst ring with central rectangular cut amethyst surrounded by two rows of brilliant cut diamonds, on a yellow metal shank

] £200 - 300


42
A 9 carat white gold diamond pendant, in the style of Chopard's 'Happy Diamond' series, the circular pendant having seven floating diamonds, hallmarked

] £350 - 450


43
A 9 carat gold ring set with six diamonds and a Victorian half sovereign, marked '9k'

] £150 - 200


44
A pair of rectangular 9 carat gold agate rings, in pierced foliate mounts, marked '9 crt', 3.5cm long

] £50 - 70


45
A sapphire and diamond cluster ring, of rectangular form

] £350 - 400


46
An 18 carat emerald and diamond cluster ring, hallmarked

] £120 - 180


47
A Victorian circular pinchbeck and turquoise brooch, 3cm diameter

] £40 - 60


48
A White gold and diamond line bracelet, unmarked, on a hinged bangle

] £150 - 200


49
An 18 carat white gold, amethyst and diamond ring, with central cushion cut amethyst surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds, marked '18k'

] £200 - 300


50
A 9 carat white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring marked '9k'

] £60 - 80


51
An 18 carat white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, with pierced floral diamond set shoulders, hallmarked

] £150 - 200


52
An 18 carat white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, with pierced floral diamond set shoulders, hallmarked

] £180 - 220


53
An 18 carat white gold ruby and diamond crossover ring, hallmarked

] £180 - 220


54
An 18 carat white gold solitaire diamond ring, the brilliant cut diamond measuring 4mm diameter, hallmarked

] £300 - 400


55
An 18 carat white gold solitaire diamond ring, with diamond set shoulders, hallmarked

] £200 - 300


56
An 18 carat opal and diamond ring, marked '18k'

] £150 - 200


57
A 9 carat opal and diamond ring, hallmarked

] £100 - 150


58
An 18 carat white gold, ruby and diamond ring, with facet cut rectangular rubies, hallmarked

] £200 - 300


59
A 9 carat white gold topaz and diamond bracelet, marked '9ct', 19cm long

] £150 - 200


60
A 14 carat white gold and cabouchon pearl bracelet, marked '14k', 18cm long

] £150 - 200


61
An 18 carat gold amethyst and diamond loveheart cluster ing, marked '18k'

] £300 - 400


62
An 18 carat white gold and diamond crossover ring, marked '750'

] £150 - 200


63
A platinum Art Deco diamond and sapphire cocktail watch, makers Nerny Watch Company, the rectangular Arabic numeral dial set with brilliant cut diamonds and sapphire corners, with mesh white gold bracelet

] £200 - 300


64
An ivory bead necklace of graduated beads

] £40 - 60


65
A silver pocket watch, three silver brooches, three thimbles, Jerusalem silver bracelet, gilt bracelet set with polished stones and a pendant necklace

] £80 - 100


66
A Chinese jade leaf carved with a quilin, 8cm wide

] £300 - 400


67
A Chinese jade pendant carved with bats and cash coin, 7cm wide

] £150 - 200


68
An 18 carat gold cameo ring, carved with a classical portrait, marked '18ct'

] £60 - 80


79
A circular silver three-tier bonbon stand, Birmingham 1911, 19cm high

] £50 - 60


80
A sterling silver Candida brooch in the form of a Chamois, 4cm long

] £30 - 40


81
A set of four rectangular 9 carat gold cufflinks

] £80 - 120


82
An 18th century silver tody ladle, the circular floral embossed bowl inset with a Charles II silver coin, with spiral whalebone handle, not hallmarked, 33.5cm long

] £70 - 100


83
A George III silver tody ladle, with serpentine oval double lipped bowl, the underside engraved with crest, with spiral whalebone handle, hallmarks indistinct, 38cm long

] £70 - 100


84
A George III silver tody ladle, the oval bowl with brightcut engraved decoration, with spiral whalebone handle, London 1810, 33.5cm long

] £70 - 100


85
A George III silver tody ladle, with serpentine oval bowl, the lip engraved with initials, with a ring turned handle, hallmarks indistinct, 35cm long

] £100 - 150


86
A Chinese blue and white two handled vase painted with herons, phoenix, pine and peonies, 19th century

] £200 - 300


87
A Chinese famille jaune vase converted to a lamp painted with flowers within diaper

] £60 - 100


88
A Chinese famille rose vase converted to a table lamp painted with figures in a garden (restored)

] £100 - 200


90
A silver comport with scroll handles and pierced border, on slender stem and circular feet, retailers Asprey of London, London 1905, 11oz, 18cm high

] £80 - 120


91
A circular silver and tortoiseshell jewellery box, with pique work hinged lid, on small feet, London 1917, 13cm diameter

] £40 - 60


92
An Indian colonial silver baluster mug, makers Hamilton and Co of Calcutta, with acanthus cast scroll handle, on a circular foot, 6oz, 10.5cm high

] £100 - 150


93
A silver three-piece teaset, of lobed oval form, with scroll handles and gadrooned borders, on paw feet, Sheffield 1906, 28oz gross

] £150 - 200


94
A Samson Mordan double scent bottle, with twin white metal hinged covers and stoppers, 8cm high

] £60 - 80


95
A pair of silver asparagus tongs, maker HA, Sheffield 1933, 6oz, 20cm long

] £60 - 80


96
A Scottish hardstone set silver vinaigrette with hinged lid 

] £40 - 60


97
A pair of late 19th century Dutch silver grape scissors, cast with figures, import hallmarks, 13cm long

] £50 - 80


98
An oval silver bonbon dish, with pierced foliate rim, Birmingham 1905, 17cm long

] £50 - 70


99
A silver mounted glass perfume atomiser, of cylindrical form, Birmingham 1908, 10cm high

] £40 - 60


100
A green leather necessaire, enclosing scissors and a 15 carat gold thimble

] £70 - 100


101
A cased silver mounted 12-piece Staffordshire porcelain coffee set, the coffee cans with pierced cherub and lion holders, maker William Comyns, Birmingham 1899

] £70 - 100


102
A 19th century Continental silver gilt beaker and cover, of bulbous tapered cylindrical form, the domed cover with leaf finial and gadrooned rim, the whole chased with acanthus, shells, flaming torches and classical busts on a matt ground, on a circular foot, base stamped with hallmarks, 22cm high

] £200 - 300


103
A Polish 800 standard silver cigarette box of rectangular form, hallmarked, 10.5cm long, a circular silver ring box, missing two feet and a powder jar (3)

] £40 - 60


104
An oval silver trinket box with engine turned hinged lid, on three feet, Birmingham 1920, 7cm long

] £50 - 80


105
A silver engine turned christening mug, makers Hamilton and Inches, Edinburgh 1912, 9cm high

] £50 - 60


106
A serpentine circular silver trinket box, Birmingham 1919, 10cm diameter

] £50 - 60


107
A Victorian silver key winding pocket watch, maker John Hawley, the dial with gilt Roman numerals and engine turned floral engraved decoration and seconds dial, hallmarked Chester 1899, no. 33389, 7.5cm long

] £70 - 100


108
A Mahogany cased Walker and Hall canteen of tea knives and forks, with mother-of-pearl handles

] £40 - 60


109
A Victorian cased Elkington & Co ivory handled plated salad servers

] £40 - 50


110
A silver plated and engraved glass water jug, of ovoid form, 24cm high

] £40 - 50


111
An early 20th century Elkington & Co electroplate oval entree dish, on scrolling anthemion feet, 35cm long

] £100 - 150


112
An oval electroplate entree dish, maker EH Robinson, 34cm long

] £60 - 80


113
A Mappin & Webb silver plated candelabra, 36cm high, an entree dish, a Victorian Sheffield plate cream jug, 10cm high, basket, teapot, sucrier and other plated items 

] £100 - 150


114
A Regency Sheffield plate pedestal teapot, 25cm high, a 3 light canelabra, a fruit basket, a cased set of teaspoons and cigarette case with coat-of-arms engraved lid (5)

] £50 - 70


115
A 1930's silver plated bell shaped cocktail shaker, 28cm high, a plate mounted engraved glass claret jug, muffin dish, sauce boat and tray (5)

] £50 - 70


116
A Victorian electroplate 3 piece teaset, of conical form

] £40 - 50


117
A Garrard & Co circular Regent plate teapot, together with a Mappin and Webb teapot (2)

] £30 - 40


118
An Indian colonial Hamilton & Co four piece plated teaset, of oval form

] £60 - 80


119
A serpentine oval silverplate entree dish, 31cm long, a leather cased hipflask and a white metal cup (3)

] £40 - 60


120
A Victorian Thomas Turner & Co horn handled carving set, cased, together with a collection of plated items

] £60 - 80


120A
A pair of silver plated candelabra, with scroll branches, on oval bases, 28cm high

] £80 - 120


121
A Victorian silver mounted horse's hoof inkwell, makers Harrison & Sons, London 1899, 8cm high

] £150 - 200


122
A Victorian silver mounted dish, with pierced cherub lug handles, Birmingham 1897, 17cm long

] £60 - 80


123
A silver mounted Orrefors glass ice bucket, with pierced vineous swing handle maker OGH, marked '925 Sterling Silver', 20cm high

] £70 - 100


124
A silver mounted blue john cigarette box, of rectangular form, Birmingham 1932, restored, 7cm high x 16cm wide

] £300 - 400


125
An Indian white metal pen box, of rectangular form, embossed with figures, huts and trees, unmarked, 15.5cm long

] £50 - 70


126
A Victorian silver brooch, the foliate knotwork design copied from the Inishail Celtic cross at Lochawe, in an Inverary mauchline ware box, Edinburgh, 1887, &cm long

] £40 - 60


127
A silver mounted mahogany 'Peter Piper' pepper mill, of capston form, 10cm high

] £40 - 50


128
A cased silver 6-piece manicure set, Chester 1962, retailed by W Benson of London

] £50 - 70


129
A William IV silver teapot, of squat circular form, the C-shaped handle with cast acanthus thumb piece, with gadrooned knop and borders, on foliate shell cast feet, maker Robert Hennell, London 1830, 22oz gross, 15cm high x 26cm wide

] £400 - 600


130
A Victorian Walker and Hall silver box, the lid embossed with birds and foliage, Sheffield 1905, 13cm long, together with a circular silver locket and a cigarette case (3)

] £50 - 70


131
A George IV silver cream jug, of gadrooned oblong form, with foliate handle and gadrooned rim, on ball feet, London 1823, 6oz, 10cm high

] £100 - 150


132
An early 19th century silver sugar bowl, of circular cauldron form, embossed with floral decoration, indistinct hallmarks, 10cm high

] £60 - 80


133
A Kutani dish decorated with flowers, gilt highlights, signed 37cm diameter

] £40 - 60


134
A 19th century circular Cantonese famille rose dish, with alternating panels of figurative verandah scenes and foliate and insect panels

] £80 - 120


135
A brass stained and leaded glass hall lantern

] £70 - 100


136
A Limoges tea service and a quantity of Belleek comprising; teapot, two vases, jug, vase, large teapot, biscuit barrel, sugar bowls etc 

] £60 - 100


137
An Abbotsford ware vase painted with pink roses 13cm high, Abbotsford plum preserve jar and jug (3)

] £60 - 80


138
A Hancock & Sons Coronaware vase by Molly Hancock with fruit trees 25cm high and a ginger jar similar, two ten shilling notes etc

] £80 - 120


139
Four Chinese bronze immortal figures standing on cloud scroll bases, 12cm high

] £300 - 400


140
Four Chinese carved and painted wood figures, three seated on thrones the other standing, 16 to 22cm high (4)

] £100 - 150


141
A Moorcroft circular box decorated with flowers on a brown ground, impressed mark, 12cm diameter

] £50 - 80


142
A Treen covered jar, 10cm with letter relating to a prisoner of war who made the piece and a cribbage board (2)

] £50 - 60


143
A Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead vase decorated with leaves, 26cm high

] £80 - 120


144
A Carltonware two-handled Rouge Royale vase decorated with herons and gilt trees, 25cm high

] £100 - 150


145
A pair of Vienna style vases printed with portrait panels on a blue ground, 21cm high

] £30 - 40


146
A Chinese Tek Sing blue and white bowl, sank 1822, 15cm diameter

] £30 - 50


147
Four Continental plates and a two-handled dish (5)

] £30 - 40


148
A Parian ware plaque of deer hunters after Sir Edwin Landseer, 11cm x 15cm 

] £40 - 60


149
A pair of continental porcelain two-handled vases printed with birds, 37cm high

] £30 - 50


150
A cloisonne two-handled vase, cinnabar lacquer cigarette box and a Japanese Komai style jewellery box with two oni carrying a chest, 10cm wide (3)

] £100 - 150


151
A pair of Japanese Satsuma vases, of baluster form, decorated with figures and diaper panels, 30.5cm high

] £50 - 70


152
A Scottish pottery cheese dome, modelled with ivy on a lattice ground, unmarked, 27cm high, together with a water jug painted with magnolia, 21.5cm high (2)

] £40 - 60


153
A Clarice Cliff crocus pattern water jug, unmarked, moulded no. 30, 17cm high

] £60 - 80


154
A 19th century Iznik teapot, of cylindrical form, painted with scrolling foliage, cracked, 11cm high x 11cm diameter

] £100 - 200


155
A Victorian Alloa majolica cheese dome and stand, of circular form, decorated with blossoming foliage and woven panels, cracked, 21cm high x 26cm diameter

] £50 - 70


156
A Poole pottery charger, with trailed polychrome decoration on a red ground, 40.5cm diameter

] £60 - 80


157
A Griselda Hill pottery Wemyss ware champagne bucket, decorated with cabbage roses, painted marks, 21.5cm high

] £100 - 150


158
A 15-piece Limoges porcelain part dessert service, of lobed circular form and decorated with blossoming foliage, comprising six comports and nine plates, marked G.D & Co  

] £60 - 80


158A
A pair of TG Green Cornish ware storage jars, 'Sugar' and 'Flour', 18cm high, a 'Milk' jug, 15cm high, and a set of four similar Cornish ware jars, two with damaged lids, one lacking lid, 14cm high (7)

] £50 - 100


159
A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures of a Cobbler and Milk maid, on square bases, one damaged, 30cm high

] £60 - 80


159A
A pair of Victorian Boness spaniels, 33cm high, together with two other pairs of Boness spaniels (6)

] £70 - 100


160
A Victorian Moores porcelain oil lamp, with blue and gilt opaline glass shade, modelled with flowers and cherubs on a reticulated gilded base, puce printed mark, 59cm high

] £300 - 400


160A
A 34 piece Keeling & Co Losol Ware 'Tokio' pattern dinner service, comprising; three meat plates, two tureens, a comport, eleven plates, six soup bowls, five bowls and six side plates

] £70 - 100


161
A Majolica two-handled vase, of urn form, applied with summer flowers on a blue ground, 77cm high

] £50 - 80


162
A 19th century Chinese blue and white sleeve vase, painted with figures in a garden, damaged rim, 61cm high 

] £70 - 100


163
A pair of Royal Crown Derby Old Imari bottle vases, of lobed form, pat. no. 1128, 17cm high

] £50 - 70


164
A Royal Crown Derby Imari figure of a bull, standing on a crescent shaped base, gold button on base, 13.5cm high x 19cm long

] £60 - 100


165
A Royal Crown Derby Imari figure of a schoolboy teddy, 8cm high, together with two Royal Crown Derby Imari seated bears, all with gilt button stamp (3)

] £100 - 150


166
A Royal Doulton figure of Dessert Orchid, on a mahogany base, matt finish, 22cm high

] £50 - 80


167
A Bohemian red overlaid glass goblet painted in gilt with foliage on faceted panels, 11.5cm high

] £100 - 150


168
A Bohemian amber and etched octagonal goblet decorated with a hare and hound in a woodland setting, 10.5cm high

] £80 - 100


169
A studio pottery stoneware fruit bowl with incised scrolling foliagem,  33cm diameter, and four other items of studio pottery (5)

] £40 - 50


170
A Herend porcelain chestnut basket, of pierced circular form, applied with roses, 22cm wide and three other items (4)

] £40 - 60


171
A Belleek heart shaped bowl, preserve jar, two cream jugs and a sugar bowl (5)

] £60 - 80


172
A Victorian Staffordshire figure group of Uncle Tom, the seated man holding a straw hat and wearing red striped trousers on a titled base, 26cm high

] £80 - 120


173
An early 19th century Staffordshire pearlware figure of a man carrying a barrel and scythe, small chips, 15.5cm high

] £40 - 60


174
An early Victorian Staffordshire figure of a lady playing a drum, 16cm high

] £40 - 60


175
A Wemyss ware pin tray of lozenge form decorated with sweet peas, with line border, impressed Wemyss, 14.5cm long

] £100 - 150


176
A Moorcroft Orchid pattern posy vase, of ovoid form, with blue ground, paper label on base, 9cm high

] £70 - 100


177
A Moorcroft orchid pattern box and cover, of rectangular form, on a pale green ground paper label, 12.5cm long and a circular Moorcroft dish, 12cm diameter (2)

] £100 - 150


178
A 19th century Chinese famille rose tray of rectangular form, decorated with figures in a mountainous landscape, within a blued key border, 33cm long x 21.5cm wide

] £100 - 200


179
A 19th century Meissen cabinet plate painted with a view of Dresden, within a blue gilded border and reticulated floral rim, the reverse inscribed 'Belvedere auf der Bruhl Terasse zu Dresden', blue crossed swords mark (some damages)

] £100 - 200


180
A Beswick model of a mare and foal, on an oval base, circular painted mark

] £50 - 70


181
A pair of Victorian Royal Worcester shell wall pockets, impressed circular marks, 28cm long

] £50 - 80


182
A Chinese famille rose yellow ground ginger jar and cover, 20cm high, together with a smaller matching ginger jar, 14cm high, and three others (5)

] £100 - 150


183
A set of 92 Royal Doulton British Airways concord coffee cups, with printed city view, pat. no. EC1131

] £70 - 100


184
A Loetz iridescent glass pewter mounted vase of slender ovoid form with mottled golden interior decoration, the base stamped with crown and shield and pat. no. 1553, retailed by Smith of Aberdeen, 30cm high

] £200 - 300


185
A pair of Bohemian blue overlaid glass vases painted with flowers on faceted panels reserved on a white ground, gilt rims, 15.5cm high (2)

] £250 - 300


186
A pair of Victorian Stourbridge slender vases, of tapered cylindrical form with vaseline rims and trailed spiral decoration, on circular bases, 20cm high

] £60 - 80


187
A Monart glass vase of flared tapered form with mottled green and gold internal decoration, 16.5cm high

] £80 - 120


188
A Chinese blue and white bowl with crackle glaze and painted with a lake landscape, 20cm diameter

] £60 - 80


189
A pair of circular Victorian vaseline glass posy vases, with frill rims, 6.5cm high x 13cm diameter

] £50 - 70


190
A pair of Victorian Staffordshire greyhound pen holders, on oval blue bases, 9cm high

] £80 - 100


191
A Victorian Stourbridge glass patch stand, possibly Thomas Webb & Sons, with spiral green decoration, on a knopped stem and circular foot, 12cm high x 13cm diameter

] £40 - 60


192
A Monart glass bowl of floraol circular form, with amethyst and gold internal decoration, 7cm high x 24.5cm diameter

] £100 - 150


193
A Victorian Stourbridge trailed glass posy vase, of circular form, 9.5cm high, together with another vaseline vase with frill rim and a posy vase with trailed opaque decoration, 7cm high (3)

] £50 - 80


194
A T. Green & Co Cornish ware blue and white 'Flour' vase, 20cm high, together with ten small Cornish ware storage jars, all Green & Co jars (11)

] £100 - 150


195
A Victorian Spode blue and white sauce tureen, a Wedgewood Ferrara pattern jug, and ten other blue and white items (12)

] £60 - 80


195A
A collection of five cut glass decanters with 'Gin' and 'Scotch' porcelain wine labels

] £40 - 50


196
A Staffordshire figure of a 'Highlander' with a spaniel on a titled base, 32cm high

] £60 - 80


196A
A T.G. Green Cornish ware 'Milk' jug, together with a large mixing bowl, 2 jugs, 5 soup bowls and other items (15 pieces)

] £150 - 200


197
A Wemyss ware plum preserve jar of circular form with dentil borders, lacking cover, painted 'Wemyss' mark, 8cm high x 11cm diameter

] £40 - 60


198
A Wemyss ware orange preserve jar, of cylindrical form, with dentil borders, painted 'Wemyss' in yellow, lacks cover, (chipped) 9.5cm high

] £60 - 80


199
A Methven Abbotsford ware vase, with two handles and painted with cabbage roses, 27cm high

] £60 - 80


200
A Methven Abbotsford ware vase, of urn form, painted with roses, restored, 31cm high, together with an Abbotsford ware water jug, 22cm high (2)

] £60 - 100


201
A Methven Abbotsford ware bowl, with wavy rim, painted with apples, 14cm diameter and a similar bowl painted with roses, 14cm diameter (2)

] £60 - 80


202
A Methven Abbotsford ware dwarf candlestick, painted with roses, 5.5cm high and a similar preserve jar, chipped, 12cm high (2)

] £60 - 80


203
A group of five various Staffordshire spaniel figures (some damages)

] £100 - 150


204
A collection of eight various copper lustre pottery items (some damages)

] £50 - 80


205
A Woods pottery fruit basket, 21cm high, together with a collection of ceramics including a Hammersley water jug, 17.5cm high and an Aynsley tea service, a lot

] £40 - 50


206
A Doulton 'Switzerland' pattern blue and white water jug, 21cm high, a Victorian cut glass claret jug, 29cm high and a German Conte and Boheme spill holder figure, 22cm high (3)

] £40 - 60


207
A 19th century Chinese Imari ginger jar, decorated with a phoenix and dragon among flames and foliage, lacks cover, 22cm high

] £60 - 80


208
A Chinese blue and white prunus blossom sleeve vase, 26cm high, a similar ginger jar, 18cm high and a baluster vase, 27cm high (3)

] £60 - 80


209
A Japanese Imari plate, painted with carp and foliage, 31cm diamater

] £40 - 50


210
A Stourbridge vaseline glass bonbon dish, with wavy rim, 7cm high and another similar bon bon dish, 7.5cm high

] £50 - 60


211
A Coalport gilt porcelain vase and cover, circa 1820, of Warwick vase form, decorated with bouquets of flowers on a green ground highlighted with gilt foliage, the lid with rosebud finial, on a faux marble square base, unmarked, 22cm high x 23cm wide

] £300 - 500


212
An early 20th century Continental cold painted bronze and ivory figure, of a lady wearing a hat, on a marble octagonal base, unsigned, 22.5cm high

] £350 - 450


213
A Chinese porcelain slender baluster vase, painted with figure in a garden, 30.5cm high, and a floral famille rose plate, 27cm diameter (2)

] £40 - 60


214
A French Art Nouveau oval majolica and pewter tray, decorated with a stag in a wooded landscape, with two handles, pat. no. incised 5090, 54cm long

] £100 - 150


215
A late 19th century jasper ware cheese dome and stand, the dome with rope knop and medallions depicting classical figures, within Greek key borders, unmarked, 24cm high

] £60 - 100


216
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure of Jemima Puddleduck, 10.5cm high, a Royal Crown Derby Imari pin tray, 11.5cm long, a Mauchline bobbin case, a Maling butter dish and two other items (6)

] £50 - 70


217
A Moorcroft Flamminian ware jug, decorated with honesty roundels, printed Liberty & Co mark, no. 452777, incised Moorcroft signature, 12.5cm high

] £100 - 150


218
A Goebel Hummel figure of 'Skier', 13cm high, two of 'Culprits', 16cm high, 'Doctor', 12cm high and one other Hummel figure (5)

] £50 - 70


219
A pair of Doulton Lambeth stoneware match holders, of circular  form, with floral bosses, impressed marks, 7cm high

] £50 - 80


220
A Japanese Kutani bottle shaped vase, decorated with figures, landscapes and birds on a gilt red ground, signed, 40cm high

] £50 - 70


221
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure of Mrs Tiggy Winkle, Warne & Co, 1948 mark, 8cm high, together with a pair of lobed dishes painted with birds by R Shiells, 16cm diameter, and a Jenners jar (4)

] £30 - 50


222
An Alloa majolica chestnut dish, surmounted with a figure of a squirrel above a leaf moulded dish, 12cm high

] £60 - 100


223
A Royal Doulton limited edition D'ye Ken John Peel vase, the handles modelled with fox heads, inscription on base, no. 142 of 500, 23cm high

] £200 - 300


224
A pair of Chinese black and cinnabar lacquer baluster vases, carved in relief with flowers, 18cm high

] £40 - 60


225
A pair of French brass figures of cows, marked 'GL Depose', 12cm long, together with a Lines Brothers Triang Wakouwa toy and a rabbit carving (4)

] £40 - 60


226
A rare German lithograph tin plate toy of Mickey Mouse, playing a saxophone and symbols, printed Ideal Films Ltd copyright mark, reg. no. 508041, 16cm long

] £200 - 300


227
An early 19th century glass wine cup, with applied loop handle, on a baluster stem and circular foot, 19cm high

] £50 - 70


228
A pair of Victorian green glass candlesticks, with gilt foliate decoration and hollow stems on circular bases, 20cm high

] £50 - 70


229
A Japanese Satsuma tea bowl, decorated in gilt with dragon chasing a pearl and phoenix among clouds, 8cm high x 11cm wide 

] £60 - 100


230
An Art Nouveau Loetz style green glass and pewter vase, of organic form, the pewter mounts by Van Hauten, pat. no. 1952, 24cm high

] £100 - 150


231
An early 19th century pearlware watch stand, possibly Sunderland, in the form of a longcase clock flanked by figures beside plinths, on a plain green rectangular base, 27cm high

] £200 - 300


232
A Royal Worcester porcelain vase, of circular form, with three leaf handles and moulded leaf decoration, puce printed mark, pat no. 1947, 8cm high

] £70 - 100


233
A Royal Worcester porcelain cup and saucer, the cup painted with pears and blackberries, by H Everett, signed 3.5cm high, the saucer painted with apples and blackberries, by Powell, signed 10cm diameter, puce printed marks on both

] £70 - 100


234
A small Royal Worcester blush ivory pot pourri, of baluster form, with pierced cover (lacks finial) and painted with roses, green printed mark, 10.5cm high together with a similar Royal Worcester baluster stem vase, 13.5cm high (2)

] £60 - 80


235
A Royal Worcester porcelain vase, of urn form, with lion mask lug handles and painted with pheasants in a tree, on a gadrooned oval base, lacks lid, pat.no 152, green printed mark, 15cm high

] £100 - 150


236
A Royal Worcester porcelain vase, of bottle form, with slender neck and painted with peacocks by J Southwell, signed, pattern no 105, green printed mark, retailed by Frains of Dundee, 22cm high

] £200 - 300


237
A pair of English porcelain octagonal Hydra water jugs, possibly Spode, painted with oriental flowers, iron red crescent and dot workmans mark, 16cm high

] £50 - 80


238
A 19th century Meissen porcelain oval dish, decorated with gallants in a landscape, within a blue floral ribbon border, underglaze blue crossed swords mark erased, 28cm long

] £60 - 100


239
A Royal Copenhagen porcelain bowl circa 1805, with blue enamel and gilt floral decoration, on a circular base, triple line incised mark, 11cm high x 21.5cm diamter

] £60 - 100


240
A Victorian oval transfer printed Alba pattern tureen, by Till and Sons, the lid with dolphin handle, 23cm high, together with a Wedgwood blue and white plate, pair of ginger jars, a Chinese meat dish and some pewter ware, a lot, some damages

] £50 - 60


241
A Victorian green jasper ware cheese dome and stand, the cover with acorn finial, decorated with classical figures and oak leaves unmarked, 20cm high

] £50 - 80


242
A 22-piece Royal Albert Old Country roses pattern teaset, for six settings

] £30 - 40


243
A Victorian pale blue facet cut decanter with plated loop stopper, 30cm high, together with three other glass decanters, a blue opaline glass wine goblet, an engraved glass dish and a pair of cut glass candlesticks, 23cm high

] £50 - 100


244
A Chinese blue and white ginger jar, with geometric and dense foliate decoration, lacking lid, 22cm high, two green glazed ginger jars and four Swatow ginger jars, all lacking lids (7)

] £80 - 100


245
A Wemyss ware two handled waisted vase, painted with cabbage roses, impressed 'Wemyss' mark, 28cm high

] £300 - 400


246
A Wemyss ware biscuit jar, painted with strawberries, dentil borders, impressed crescent 'RH & S Wemyss' mark, cracked 15cm high

] £150 - 200


247
A Royal Doulton porcelain figure of Modena, wearing a floral veil and red dress, green printed mark, HN 1846, 19cm high

] £40 - 60


248
A pair of Chinese Han style terracotta figures of Courtesans, each wearing floral dresses and holding implements, 26cm high

] £100 - 200


249
A Royal Worcester porcelain two-handled bottle vase, decorated with flowers, puce printed mark, pat. no 1024, 37cm high

] £200 - 300


250
A pair of Chinese green glazed terracotta figures, holding a scroll and dog, on square bases, 27cm high

] £80 - 120


251
A Wemyss ware trio of a tea cup, saucer and side plate, painted with cabbage roses, line border, green painted 'Wemyss' mark

] £60 - 80


252
A Victorian octagonal commemorative jubilee plate, with roundels of India, Canada, Australia and South Africa, 24cm wide

] £40 - 60


253
A Moorcroft globular vase painted with leaf and berry design on a green ground impressed marks, WM monogram and facsimile signature, 21cm high

] £500 - 600


254
A cold painted bronze modelled with a pug dog and two cats, stamped marks, 2.5cm high

] £60 - 80


255
A cold painted bronze modelled as a wild boar, 7.5cm wide

] £100 - 150


256
A cold painted bronze modelled as an owl

] £50 - 60


257
A cold painted spelter inkwell modelled as a walnut and bird perched on a branch, 7cm wide, and a spelter bear 6.5cm high (2)

] £30 - 40


258
A cold painted bronze modelled as a wire haired fox terrier, 7.5cm wide

] £40 - 60


259
A greyhound carved malacca walking stick with white metal collar

] £100 - 150


260
A walking stick, the handle carved as a female head and three figures and another (2)

] £60 - 80


261
A Japanese bamboo walking stick carved with Samurai 

] £40 - 60


262
A bronze Buddha on a lotus throne holding a flaming pearl, 19cm high

] £200 - 300


263
A bronze Buddha seated in Dhyana mudra with swastika on chest, 21cm high 

] £200 - 300


264
A Chinese carved wood quadrangle plaque insert with four jade medallions, 31cm high

] £80 - 120


265
An Indian hardstone erotic couple carving, 11.5cm high

] £30 - 50


266
A Chinese jade carved pendant of a fish and a brooch carved with foliage (2)

] £50 - 60


267
A Chinese famille rose bowl painted with figures on balconies divided by diaper (cracked) 17cm diameter

] £60 - 80


268
Japanese saucer dish painted with fruit and flowers, the exterior with lotus on a brown ground (cracked) 24.5cm diameter

] £50 - 60


269
Five various chinoiserie plates painted with figures, animals and islands (5)

] £60 - 80


270
A Chinese terracotta teapot modelled as a tree stump 17cm wide

] £40 - 60


271
A contemporary bronze plaque cast with a figure, signed and dated '85, 17cm high

] £60 - 80


272
A Jacques & Son boxwood and ebony Staunton chess set stamped with crown within a mahogany box bearing paper label 'The Staunton Chess Men', two prize medals awarded 1862, signature and Jacques & Son, London

] £300 - 500


273
A Chinese bronze censor cast with animal finial above panels of birds, 47cm high, and a brass bowl (2)

] £150 - 200


274
A Chinese table gong, the hammered drum bowl on a red lacquered stand, 47cm high

] £40 - 60


275
A pair of Good Luck brass candlesticks, 29cm high

] £40 - 60


276
A pair of Diamond Princess brass candlesticks, 27cm high

] £40 - 60


277
A pair of brass candlesticks with horizontal banding, 31cm high

] £40 - 60


278
A Chinese cloisonne bowl decorated with dragons on a blue ground, another on a green ground, 20cm diameter (2)

] £60 - 80


279
A French map of Scotland, observing nobles, houses, burghs and parliament, 35 x 46cm

] £80 - 120


280
J Blaeu, hand coloured map of Lauderdale with cartouche and coat of arms, 39 x 51cm

] £100 - 200


281
Marine map, Entrance to the Thames, 46 x 90cm, and a map of Edinburgh (2)

] £60 - 100


282
William Willocks Sleigh, physician and surgeon of London warrant with wax seal in original tin case, also containg two engravings after Albrecht Durer Christ blessing a woman and after Huet engraved by Demarteau Le Lion Malade

] £60 - 80


283
A 19th century press with brass handle, cast iron frame, on an ebony lined base, 16cm wide

] £40 - 60


284
A pair of black slate and marble bookends, 30cm high (2)

] £30 - 40


285
Edinburgh and the Lothians, Contemporary Biographies and five volumes The Rt Hon The Earl of Beaconsfield and his Times (6)

] £40 - 60


286
A practise violin, the hollow frame with ebony supports, 60cm long

] £60 - 100


287
A violin with length of back 36cm, with two bows and stained wood case

] £50 - 80


288
A violin with length of back 35.5cm, with bow and case

] £50 - 80


289
A violin with length of back 35cm, with two bows and case

] £60 - 80


290
A violin with length of back 35cm, labelled Gabriel Magnziere, Mirecourt 1886, bow and stained wood case

] £100 - 150


291
A violin with length of back 35.5cm, two bows and stained wood case

] £50 - 80


292
A violin with length of back 35.5cm, bow and case

] £50 - 60


293
A Chinese violin, two bows and case, and another violin, bow and case (2)

] £60 - 80


294
A Charles Simonin violin, with length of back 36cm, labelled Paris, bow and case, another violin, bow and case (2)

] £100 - 150


295
A pair of Ailsa Craig granite curling stones, 25cm diameter

] £60 - 80


296
A Dutch brass lobed oval planter with mask handles, 49cm wide and a cast iron fire tidy modelled as a knight (2)

] £100 - 250


297
A Meissen model of Europa and the Bull, the figure astride and holding a garland of flowers on an oval gilt scroll moulded mound base, blue crossed swords, inscribed No 70 (minor chips), 19th century, 24cm high

] £400 - 600


298
A Black Forest tobacco jar carved as a bear holding a barrel, the head hinged, glass eyes, 32cm high

] £800 - 1000


299
Michael Simpson, labrador sitting, bronze 204/250, 8.5cm high and a pheasant, 11cm high (2)

] £60 - 100


300
Michael Simpson, medium hare leaping, bronze 117/150, and small hare running 223/250 (2)

] £60 - 100


300A
A Doulton Lambeth stoneware flagon, for Cuddeford Brothers & Co of Miles Lane, London Bridge, 40cm high, together with a Bristol stoneware flagon for Shaw & Co of Leith, 51cm high (2)

] £70 - 100


301
A Doulton Stoneware jardiniere applied with foliate pendants, 26cm high

] £100 - 150


302
A Victorian walnut jewellery box 29.5cm wide, rosewood box and abaloyne shell box, Royal Worcester candle snuffer (repaired) and a pill box (5)

] £60 - 80


302A
A 20th century stone sculpture of a horse's head, indistinctly signed 52cm high

] £150 - 200


303
A miniature set of Shakespeares works on a stand

] £30 - 40


303A
A scratchbuilt model of a Spanish Frigate, on a plinth stand, 73cm high x 85cm wide, together with two other scratchbuilt ship models (3)

] £120 - 180


304
A painted cast iron stick stand with figure of William Wallace supporting a pierced frame, 77cm high

] £200 - 300


304A
A pair of Chinese blue and white vases, with lion mask and ring handles, painted with prunus trees, signed, restored, 51cm high

] £100 - 150


305
A Chinese jade carving of an animal with a foliate branch in its mouth, 5.5cm wide

] £500 - 600


305A
Meccano transformer NOT20 and a large quantity of train track

] £20 - 30


306
A 19th century sarcophagus shaped teacaddy enclosing a glass mixing bowl and two covered containers, 34cm wide

] £80 - 120


306A
A Japanese Kutani bottle vase, painted with Samurai, repaired, 62cm high

] £30 - 40


307
Nansens (Fridtjof) Farthest North, 2 vols, 1898

] £20 - 40


307A
A pair of Japanese ivory and mother-of-pearl- inlaid lacquer panels, 60cm high x 36cm wide

] £30 - 40


308
Burns (Robert) The Works, Blackie & Son (2)

] £20 - 30


308A
A pair of cow horns, 126cm long

] £40 - 50


309
Two railway posters herefordshire and The Central Highlands, 80 x 58cm, and Desert Sands film poster (3)

] £40 - 60


309A
A large Persian brass bowl, engraved figures, animals and birds among dense foliage, early 20th century

] £70 - 100


310
Burns (Robert) The Works, 4 vols, 4th edition London 1803, Caledonian Hunt 1787 and Edinburgh and The Lothians Contemporary Biographies (6)

] £60 - 100


311
A Peruvian costume comprising; skirt, hat, tambourine, jacket, underskirt and three embroidered shawls

] £100 - 150


312
A Wemyss ware plate painted with apples (restored) 21cm diameter, saucer with an apple (cracks) 14cm diameter and a Plichtan plums plate and other Scottish pottery

] £100 - 120


313
A bronze table lamp modelled as Eros standing on a mask cartouche and black marble base, 88cm high

] £150 - 250


314
A Victorian walnut writing slope, 30cm wide

] £30 - 50


315
A quantity of glassware

] £20 - 30


316
A Chinese crackleware vase applied with a blossoming tree, bares label ascribing to the Ming Dynasty, 19cm high

] £150 - 200


317
A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose vases painted with peaches and foliage, 12cm high

] £60 - 80


318
A pair of blanc de chine vases applied with figures beneath ruji sceptre handles, 33cm high (2)

] £150 - 200


319
Two African bone articulated figures and a wood figure (3)

] £20 - 30


320
A group of Imari wares comprising; four plates, six bowls, two shaped dishes

] £80 - 100


321
A Victorian walnut chess/backgammon board, with hinged construction, 41cm long

] £60 - 80


322
A William IV Smith of Mauchline floral painted sycamore tea caddy, of octagonal form, with two zinc lined compartments, the covers stamped with royal warrant, 14.5cm high x 24cm long

] £100 - 150


323
A Victorian rosewood sewing box, inset with mother-of-pearl oval plaques, 12cm high x 25cm wide

] £40 - 60


324
Kipling (Rudyard) The Brushwood Boy, illustrated by FH Townshend, published by Macmillan, reprinted 1st edition 1910

] £30 - 40


325
A 1930's mahogany Zeppelin dynamo propeller, with circular CA stamp, 53cm long

] £50 - 60


326
A Regency rosewood crossbanded mahogany work box, of sarcophagus form, with hinged lid and fitted interior, base drawer on gilt paw feet, 17cm high x 31cm wide

] £40 - 60


327
A Victorian mother-of-pearl inlaid rosewood writing slope, 16cm high x 35cm wide, and a stained mahogany work box (2)

] £50 - 70


328
A Desmo chrome jaguar car mascot, designed for the SS Jaguar, stamped 'Desmo', 10cm high x 19cm long, mounted on a mahogany plinth with Ronson table lighter

] £100 - 150


329
A Lesney No 34 'Matchbox International Express' van, unboxed, together with other Dinky toys and Swansea whistle, a lot

] £40 - 60


330
A pair of cased Victorian binoculars, a cased geometry set, a boxed pair of Philips binoculars, cased hydrometer weights and brass L88 shell case, a lot

] £40 - 60


331
MacLagon (Alexander), Balmoral Lays of the Highlands, 1871, Collingwood (Vice Admiral Lord), Public and Private Correspondence, Defoe (Daniel), Robinson Crusoe, 1882, 2 vols (4)

] £40 - 50


332
A Victorian mother-of-pearl inlaid rosewood writing slope, 14cm high x 35cm wide, and another similar writing slope, lacking interior (2)

] £40 - 50


333
A Victorian treen laburnum tobacco jar, in the form of an urn and cover, with urn shaped knop, 21cm high

] £50 - 80


334
A floral inlaid fruitwood box, with miniature Johnson's Dictionary, 10cm long, a rosewood work box and a cased glass measure (3)

] £40 - 60


335
A mahogany cased Cambridge Instrument company Voltemeter, 33cm long

] £40 - 60


336
A George III burr yew tea caddy, of rectangular form, the interior with etched glass mixing bowl and two canisters, 16cm high x 31cm wide

] £70 - 100


337
After Coustou, a pair of bronze marley horse groups, on naturalic bases, signed Coustou, 19th century, 56cm high

] £1000 - 1500


338
A Victorian walnut tea caddy of sarcophagus form, with abalone escutcheon on bun feet, 18cm high x 22.5cm wide

] £40 - 50


339
After Descomps, a bronze Art Deco figure of a girl dancing, on a red marble plinth, 48cm high

] £150 - 200


340
Mallory (Sir Thomas) Le Morte D'Arthur, third edition, limited edition of 1600 copies, illustrated by Aubrey Beardsley, published by Dent, 1927

] £250 - 350


341
An Arts and Crafts circular pewter wall plaque with sinuous floral decoration, made by Ella Macmillan, unsigned, 40cm diameter

] £50 - 60


341A
A Liberty's English Pewter 3 - piece teaset, of conical form, with honesty leaf decoration, pat. no 0303, teapot unmarked

] £80 - 120


342
A 1930's floral painted fruitwood bowl, wigstand and box, together with two marquetry panels and an aneroid barometer, a lot

] £50 - 80


342A
Maugham (Somerset), Liza of Lambeth, Jubilee edition, signed by author, limited edition, no. 457 of 1000 (1947)

] £50 - 70


343
A Victorian black lace fan, painted with swallows, together with two other fans (3)

] £70 - 100


343A
Scott (Walter) Chronicles of the Canongate, 2 vols, first editions 1827

] £50 - 60


344
A Victorian rosewood needlework tray, woven with flowers, on bun feet, 55cm long x 28cm wide

] £40 - 60


344A
A collection of 6 fencing foils

] £40 - 60


345
A collection of approximately 150 Victorian cabinet portrait photographs

] £50 - 70


346
A pair of Alba golfing prints, of the Dalmahoy and Muirfield golf courses, both framed, 26cm high x 38cm wide

] £40 - 60


347
A Victorian brass bound oak cigar box, 29.5cm long

] £40 - 60


348
Park (Mungo) Travels in the Interior of Africa, and In Southern Africa by John Barrow, with folded maps and portrait frontispiece, 1 vol, Glasgow 1815

] £50 - 80


349
A Siebe German & Co leather welding helmet, with brass makers plaque, 34cm high

] £50 - 80


350
An early 20th century Armand Marseille bisque headed doll, wearing a lace hat and dress, with sleeping eyes and open mouth, pat. no 390, marked A 4/0 M, 33cm long and a commemorative mug (2) 

] £80 - 120


351
Advertising Interest: A plated enamel cigarette box for Will's Capstan Navy Cut cigarettes, circa 1940, 10cm long

] £30 - 40


352
A pair of brass and prism cut glass ceiling lights, 23cm high together with a brass table lamp, a copper pedestal bowl and alligator skin handbag (5)

] £60 - 80


353
A Regency cotton sampler, by Grace Robertson, dated 1815, with alphabets, numbers and house, framed 43cm high x 25cm wide

] £70 - 100


354
An 18th century carved wood figure of a warrior in armour, 37cm high and two other Chinese carved figures of nobleman, 31cm high (3)

] £180 - 220


355
An early 20th century rosewood and steel concertina, makers C Wheatstone & Co of Charing Cross London, with foliate pierced grills, in a labelled tan leather case

] £200 - 300


356
A pair of Victorian patent toleware and brass coach lamps with lantern vents and oval frames, 46cm long

] £50 - 60


357
A large Victorian mahogany plate camera, 37cm high x 35cm wide, with three lacquered brass lenses and tripod stand, together with a similar plate camera, 31cm high x 29cm wide, and a wooden trunk, a lot

] £300 - 400


358
After Henri Michel Antoine Chapu (French 1833 - 1891) 'La Jeunnesse' bronze with gilt highlights, signed Chapu, inscribed F. Barbedienne Fondeur, Paris, with Collas stamp, 118cm high x 35cm wide

] £5000 - 7000


359
A Victorian woolwork picture of the Virgin Mary and Christ, in gilt frame, 61cm high x 52cm wide, together with a Victorian woolwork picture of roses, framed, 34cm high x 34cm wide (2)

] £150 - 200


360
A Regency wool work picture of a biblical scene, in gilt frame, 50cm high x 72cm wide

] £300 - 400


361
A Victorian woolwork picture of the Holy Family, 106cm high x 88cm wide

] £300 - 400


362
Various items comprising; scales, measuring instruments, magnifying glasses, pendulums, fans, piano rolls, roasting spits, two clocks, hot plate, gas masks, handles, embossed plates etc

] £60 - 80


363
A leitz photographic enlarger, 52cm high

] £40 - 60


364
A bag of fishing equipment, including fly's and other items, waders, gaff, net, a lot

] £50 - 70


365
An Irish carved hawthorn shillelagh, carved with shamrock, 52cm long, together with an ivory handled walking stick, 92cm long and a carved walnut parasol 86cm long (3)

] £70 - 100


366
Benezit E, Dictionary of painters, engravers and sculptures, 1976, 10 volumes

] £30 - 40


367
A collection of approximately 60 Victorian topographical and other prints

] £30 - 40


368
An early 20th century Persian Paisley shawl, 310cm long x 150cm wide, together with two Persian silk panels (3)

] £70 - 100


369
An Art Deco Liberty & Co gold silk shawl, with flowerhead borders, original box, 205cm long x 80cm wide

] £70 - 100


370
A collection of vintage bowling balls, approximately 20 in total

] £60 - 100


371
A pair of brass candlesticks, with spiral stems, together with two other pairs of candlesticks (6)

] £40 - 50


372
A 1940's scratch built gaff rigged yacht on a stand, 106cm high

] £40 - 60


373
A pair of Victorian toleware and brass coach lamps, 48cm high, and another pair of coach lamps, 45cm long (4)

] £50 - 60


374
A Victorian rosewood work box, with fitted interior, 14cm high x 34cm wide

] £40 - 60


375
An Art and Crafts riveted brass coal bucket, with swing handle, 45cm high, together with a Victorian copper warming pan, 108cm long (2)

] £30 - 40


376
A vintage wicker picnic set, with Minton's porcelain teacups and sandwich plates, a leather covered flask, metal sandwich boxes and caned flasks, retailers gilt oval stamp, 15cm high x 43cm wide

] £40 - 60


377
No Lot

] £0 - 0


378
A collection of antiquities, including a bronze figure of Osiris, a pair of terracotta ushabti, beads, a Roman bone pin and other items, some mounted on a perspex screen 

] £60 - 80


379
A Bergheim No 2 soft focus camera lens, together with two Thornton Hobson cased lenses, a BLC 5 x magnifying scope and other lenses

] £50 - 100


380
A Victorian violin, maker C. Macoilt of Arran, dated 1881, with 35cm 2 piece back, 60cm long, with two bows and case

] £100 - 200


381
A group of three early 20th century Saxon violins

] £50 - 80


382
A brass ships bulkhead lamp, with swivel mount, and three other table lamps (4)

] £50 - 70


383
A Christie's grey felt top hat, another, and a ladies riding hat, all with boxes (3)

] £60 - 100


384
A graduated pair of Victorian copper cooking pans, largest 23cm diameter, a copper skillet, and two warming pans

] £40 - 50


385
A cream felt officers pith helmet, 22nd Troop Dragoon Guards, makers Hall & Anderson of Calcutta, in a toleware box

] £100 - 150


386
A Victorian mahogany and brass model of a cannon, 19cm high x 44cm long

] £70 - 100


387
A 1st Pattern Nazi Luftwaffe dagger, the double edged blade with indistinct makers mark, leather scabbard, 48cm long

] £150 - 200


388
A Victorian officers dress sword, with pierced brass hilt, the damascened blade marked WK and Co, in a steel scabbard, 100cm long

] £100 - 150


389
A late 19th century American Masonic sword, the painted hilt with helmet pommel, the blade marked DB Howell, Broadway New York, in a plated scabbard, 89cm long

] £120 - 180


390
A late 18th century Naval dirk, with mother-of-pearl handle, the floral engraved blade initialled S.H.F in a brass mounted leather scabbard, 46cm long

] £150 - 200


391
A WW1 medal group for 1549 Pre J Stuart Royal Scots, 1914 - 18 medal, 1914 - 15 star and victory medal, in a brass 1914 Christmas box

] £70 - 100


392
A collection of 19th century pewter communion tokens, including Edinburgh, Kilmore and Kilbride

] £50 - 70


393
A Victorian Afghanistan 1878 - 90 medal, for 1139 Gunner T.G. Pike Royal Artillery 

] £60 - 100


394
A Mine Clearance Service plated cap badge, 8cm long, together with a naval riggers slide rule / gauge, a bone rigging needle and two marine ivory spoons

] £50 - 70


395
A 19th century Chinese white metal mounted jade tea bowl, 5cm high x 10cm diamater

] £60 - 100


396
A collection of brass naval buttons

] £30 - 40


397
A cased British Empire medal and an Imperial Service medal awarded to Miss Winifred Johnson

] £50 - 80


398
An Irish clover leaf bog oak candlestick, a Victorian snuff box, a Mauchline thimble box, two lenses and an AA badge, no 0838053 (6)

] £50 - 80


399
A German Nazi Hitler youth knife, in scabbard, 26cm long

] £100 - 150


400
A group of four pairs of WW1 1914 - 18 and Victory medals and a soldiers small book

] £50 - 80


401
A collection of 12 various UN medals

] £120 - 150


402
A group of four cards of military badges, approximately 80 in total

] £70 - 100


403
A Webley and Scott Hurricane air pistol, together with a telescopic sight (2)

] £50 - 100


404
A BSA air rifle, with mahogany stock, 101cm long

] £40 - 60


405
A collection of 34 cabinet portraits and photographs

] £50 - 60


406
A group of five Victorian leather cased daguerreotype portraits (5)

] £100 - 150


407
A group of thirteen Victorian ambrotype and other photograph portraits, some in leather cases

] £60 - 100


408
A collection of 16 Victorian gilt metal mounted ambrotype portrait photographs

] £50 - 80


409
A collection of mixed coins

] £30 - 40


410
A complete set of 48 Senior Service 'Beautiful Scotland' cigarette cards

] £40 - 60


411
WW1 medal group for Pte HB Baker 206637 The Queens Regiment, 1914 - 15 Star, 1914 - 18 medal, Victory medal and Memorial plaque, together with another group consisting of 1914 - 18 Victory medal and Memorial plaque for Pte RF Baker 189417 18th Bn Canadian Infantry Regiment

] £70 - 100


412
A pair of Victorian miniature bellows, two miniature brass oil cans, brass timezone calculator, furniture makers stamps, letter scales and microscope lenses, a lot

] £40 - 70


413
A pair of floral carved ivory tusks, 24cm long, together with three ivory handled brushes and a pair of small boar tusks

] £50 - 70


414
WW1 medals: 1914 - 18 medal and Victory medal for 42571 Pte J Yarroll Royal Scots, together with a Special Constabulary medal for Alan W Hog and a commemorative flag

] £40 - 60


415
A George III silver mounted shagreen drawing set of tapered form, the hinged lid with label for P Hill of Union Place Edinburgh, incomplete, not hallmarked

] £100 - 150


416
A plaster sculpture of a Buddha head, wearing a headdress, 43cm high

] £50 - 60


417
A Chinese famille rose cylindrical snuff bottle, 8cm high, four green glazed earthenware stoppers, a group of three Chinese trailed glaze vessels and other oriental items, a lot

] £70 - 100


418
A Victorian pair of brass andirons, with globe finials and column stems, on scrolling legs with bun feet, 44cm high

] £70 - 90


419
A Kashkay rug with indigo star on a red ground within a triple hooked geometric border, 200cm long x 160cm wide

] £70 - 100


420
A Zeigler style carpet, with interlocked floral design on a salmon ground, within a wide palmette border, 360cm long x 275cm wide

] £500 - 600


421
A Kashkay rug, with two indigo lozenges on a red ground, 252cm long x 151cm wide

] £180 - 220


422
An Afghan green ground bedside mat, together with two suzani panels (3)

] £30 - 40


423
A Kazak runner with two rows of guls on a red ground, within a triple hooked star border, 270cm long x 133cm wide

] £100 - 150


424
An early 20th century golden Afghan carpet with three rows of guls within a wide geometric border, 370cm long x 288cm wide

] £60 - 100


425
A French brass carriage clock, with enamel Roman numeral dial, on bracket feet, 14cm high

] £40 - 60


426
A brass clock garniture, with a pair of three light candelabra

] £50 - 70


427
An early 20th century brass lantern clcok, the circular brass dial with black Roman numerals, on turned feet, 24cm high

] £50 - 70


428
A Victorian black slate architectural mantel clock, with circular enamel Arabic numeral dial, 29cm high x 42cm wide

] £60 - 80


429
A late 19th century American Amsonia carved mahogany mantel clock, with circular enamel Arabic numeral dial, 33cm high x 32cm wide

] £60 - 80


430
A Victorian black slate architectural mantel clock, with circular enamel Arabic numeral dial, 32cm high x 40cm wide

] £60 - 80


431
An Art Nouveau inlaid oak mantel clock, the circular steel Roman numeral dial above copper and mother-of-pearl lantern and torches, the movement striking on a gong, 30cm high

] £80 - 100


432
A late 19th century German floral carved walnut bracket clcok, with brass Roman numeral dial, the 14 day movement striking on a bell, the case with caddy top, on block feet, 55cm high

] £100 - 150


433
A late 19th century French repeating brass carriage clock, in the Japanese Aesthetic taste, the hinged octagonal bar handle above a porcelain dial decorated with cranes, prunus and gilt sunburst and circular Arabic numeral chapter, makers and retailers marks indistinct, with side panels painted with storks and foliage, the movement striking on a gong, stamped with patent 'Surety Roller' mark, pat. no. 3276, with leather travelling case marked Edward & Sons, 17cm high

] £300 - 400


435
A 19th century ebonised tavern clock with circular blue Roman numeral dial, the trunk applied with a shield coat-of-arms, the twin fusee movement striking on a bell, 89cm long x 44cm wide

] £600 - 800


436
A 19th century Swiss Black Forest carved walnut aneroid barometer, surmounted with a stags head above pheasant, hare and roe deer, the circular indicator dial within a hunting horn and above rifles, flask and bag, unmarked, some losses, 80cm high

] £300 - 500


437
A George III line inlaid mahogany wheel barometer, with hydrometer dial above a steel thermometer and indicator dial, the level indicator marked with makers 'Catteneo & Co, Reigate', repairs, 95cm high

] £100 - 150


438
A Victorian carved oak aneroid barometer, with white enamel indicator dial, 91cm high

] £100 - 120


439
A Victorian floral carved oak aneroid barometer, with thermometer above a circular indicator dial, 82cm high

] £40 - 60


440
A Victorian mahogany 8-day longcase clock, makers Robert Fernie of Strathmiglo, the arched enamel dial with Roman numerals, the case with case with swan neck pediment, convex door and pedestal on bracket feet, 215cm high

] £400 - 600


441
A George III mahogany 8-day longcase clock, the arched enamel dial Roman numerals, seconds and date dials, decorated with rose spandrels and landscape, the fret cut swan neck hood above trunk with quarter fluted columns, on bracket feet, 225cm high

] £700 - 1000


442
A Victorian carved mahogany 8-day longcase clock, the arched enamel dial painted with river landscape, Roman numeral and seconds and date dials, with dentil and fret cut hood, the trunk with spiral columns, on plinth base, 209cm high

] £500 - 600


442A
A Victorian oak 8-day longcase clock, maker Robert Sharp of Jedburgh, with arched enamel Roman numeral dial, with swan neck pediment, arched door, on a plinth base, 210cm high

] £500 - 600


443
A Victorian carved mahogany 8-day longcase clock, maker William Thomson of Leslie, with arched enamel Roman numeral dial having seconds and date dials, the trunk carved with 'Dunfermline Municipal Buildings', the pedestal with Gothic carved decoration, on square block feet, 220cm high

] £500 - 600


444
A Victorian inlaid mahogany 8-day longcase clock, maker Sellars of Elgin, the arched enamel dial with Roman numerals, seconds and date dials, on bracket feet, 227cm high

] £400 - 600


445
A George III oak 8-day longcase clock, maker Alexander Nimmo of Linlithgow, with arched brass dial having Roman/Arabic numerals, seconds dial, circular date aperture and pierced foliate spandrels, the case with swan neck pediment, shaped door, on bracket feet, 226cm high

] £400 - 600


446
A fine mid 18th century figured walnut 8-day longcase clock, maker William Webster of Exchange Alley, London, the arched brass dial with silvered strike/silent indicator and pierced brass spandrels, Roman ? Arabic chapter ring enclosing a seconds dial, square date aperture and makers plaque on a matt ground, the hood with caddy top and fluted columns on a trunk with chequer stringing and arched door, the pedestal on block feet, 260cm high

] £6000 - 8000


447
An early 19th century serpentine pierced brass fender, 128cm long

] £100 - 150


448
A Victorian pierced brass coal bin, of tapered form, on small cabriole legs, 53cm high

] £40 - 50


449
A Victorian Arts and Crafts brass coal bin, the hinged cover embossed with an owl among foliage, with coal shovel, 43cm high

] £60 - 70


450
A George III mahogany bureau with fall front above four long drawers, on bracket feet, 105cm high x 91cm wide

] £150 - 250


450A
A Victorian walnut tripod duet stand, with foliate pierced panels on turned column and cabriole legs, 124cm high

] £100 - 150


451
A small mahogany occasional table, with Greek key tray top above a slide, on square tapered legs, 68cm high x 46cm wide

] £60 - 70


451A
A serpentine walnut chest of drawers, with four long drawers, on bracket feet, 90cm high x 61cm wide

] £40 - 60


452
A Victorian rosewood buttonback armchair, with green velvet upholstery and scroll arms, on cabriole legs, 79cm high

] £150 - 200


452A
A mahogany bachelors chest, with fold over top above four long drawers, on bracket feet, 79cm high x 59cm wide

] £50 - 70


453
A Queen Anne style walnut lowboy, the rectangular top above a single line inlaid drawer, on cabriole legs with claw and ball feet, drawer is early 18th century / late 17th century, 72cm high x 82cm wide

] £200 - 300


453A
A Victorian carved mahogany nursing chair and another similar nursing chair with matching upholstery (2)

] £50 - 70


454
An Edwardian mahogany bureau, with fall front above four drawers, on ogee bracket feet, 95cm high x 69cm wide

] £50 - 80


454A
A Victorian mahogany chaise longue, with pink upholstery, on spiral tapered legs and ceramic castors

] £180 - 220


455
A Victorian rosewood three-tier whatnot, with turned knops and slender double baluster turned supports, on turned feet with small brass castors, 78cm high x 38cm wide

] £150 - 200


455A
A concrete circular two tier garden fountain, 125cm high x 91cm wide

] £70 - 100


456
A Chinese japanned carved wood jardiniere stand, carved with lake views, with undertier on square legs, 80cm high x 31cm wide

] £40 - 60


456A
A mahogany lancet shaped wall mirror, 149cm high

] £40 - 50


457
A 1930's carved oak open bookcase, with floral carved double arched frieze above two open shelves, 84cm high x 77cm wide

] £40 - 60


457A
A large Victorian floral carved mahogany overmantel mirror, 158cm high x 141cm wide

] £150 - 200


458
An oval classical style garden cistern, modelled with marks and classical figures, 26cm high x 52cm wide

] £80 - 100


458A
A Victorian gilt gesso overmantel mirror, with pierced foliate crest, and floral carved frame, 121cm high x 77cm wide

] £70 - 100


459
A salt glazed stoneware garden campagna urn, on a square pedestal, 96cm high x 40cm diameter

] £70 - 100


459A
A modern wall mirror, with c-scroll foliate frame, 62cm and a small gilt wall bracket, 23cm high (2)

] £30 - 40


460
An Edwardian mahogany sofa, with scroll  arm supports and blue upholstery, on short cabriole legs, 76cm high x 175cm wide

] £100 - 200


460A
A late 17th century elm settle, of bowed form, with panel back, the solid ends with applied armrests, with concave solid seat, on solid end supports, possibly East Anglian, 151cm high x 242cm long

] £600 - 800


461
A Victorian inlaid walnut writing desk, the stationary compartment with hinged lid above a leather skiver and base drawer, 27cm high x 54cm wide

] £60 - 80


462
A George III style mahogany Gainsborough armchair, with green floral upholstery, on square legs with H-shaped stretchers, 105cm high

] £80 - 100


463
A Mahogany pedestal desk with green leather skivers above 9 drawers, 77cm high x 138cm wide

] £100 - 150


464
An Edwardian oval mahogany wall mirror, with beaded frame and bevelled glass mirror glass, 86cm high

] £30 - 40


465
A Victorian bowfront marquetry inlaid walnut cabinet, on a plinth base, 95cm high x 70cm wide

] £100 - 150


466
A Victorian brass fire kirb, and one other, a fan shaped fire guard, fire irons and andirons

] £50 - 80


467
A set of six Victorian mahogany kitchen chairs, together with a set of four Victorian beech rail back kitchen chairs (10)

] £50 - 80


468
A 1930's mahogany glazed 'Lebus' sectional bookcase, the galleried top above a dentil cornice and sliding glazed door, on square legs, 106cm high x 89cm wide

] £80 - 120


469
A pair of serpentine white floral painted bedside tables, with single drawers, on cabriole legs

] £70 - 100


470
An Edwardian mahogany kneehole desk, with four small drawers, on turned tapered legs, 74cm high x 108cm wide

] £60 - 80


471
A mahogany pink upholstered buttonback armchair

] £40 - 60


472
A 1930's carved oak dresser, with open shelves above two drawers flanked by two cupboard doors, on square legs, 202cm high x 145cm wide

] £100 - 150


473
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, with floral carved serpentine raised back, above two drawers and three cupboards on a plinth base, 143cm high x 153cm wide

] £200 - 300


474
A pine sidetable with two drawers on turned tapered legs, 78cm high x 107cm wide 

] £40 - 60


475
A pine chest of drawers with two short and two long drawers, on shaped bun feet, 80cm high x 107cm wide

] £70 - 100


476
A Victorian chest of drawers, with two short and two long drawers, on bracket feet, 76cm high x 108cm wide

] £40 - 60


477
A 1930's serpentine lacquered walnut display cabinet on short cabriole legs, 126cm high x 95cm wide

] £40 - 60


478
A Victorian mahogany chest of drawers, with four small drawers above three long drawers, on a plinth base, 117cm high x 128cm wide

] £120 - 180


479
A Victorian serpentine circular mahogany two tier table, on slender downswept legs, 69cm high x 56cm diameter, and an oak two tier table (2)

] £40 - 60


480
A Victorian oak bedside pot cupboard, and a pine three tier open shelves (2)

] £40 - 60


481
A Regency rosewood and mahogany sideboard, with scrolling three quarter gallery above four drawers and four gadrooned panel cupboards, on tapered fluted legs, possibly Irish, repaired, 100cm high x 182cm wide

] £300 - 500


482
A George III oak dresser base, with three frieze drawers between fluted pilasters, above three fielded panel doors, on bracket feet, 98cm high x 176cm wide

] £350 - 450


483
A set of six William and Mary style walnut and stained beech side chairs, with arched high backs and stuffover seats on crimson Genoa velvet, on turned stretcher supports, 19th century, 113cm high

] £700 - 1000


484
A Victorian marble topped mahogany bedside cupboard, 77cm high x 38cm wide

] £80 - 100


485
A Victorian serpentine line inlaid mahogany sideboard, with two central drawers flanked by two cupboard doors, on square tapered legs, 110cm high x 168cm wide

] £250 - 350


486
A George III oak press cupboard, the triple panelled hinged door enclosing a shelf and four drawers, above a base drawer , on stile feet, 155cm high x 72cm wide

] £300 - 500


487
A Victorian oak sidetable, with two drawers on tapered column supports with planked undertier, 77cm high x 92cm wide

] £60 - 80


488
A regency mahogany table, the square top on a turned column and quadripartite plinth base with bun feet, 78cm high

] £80 - 120


489
A pair of Edwardian mahogany tub chairs, with gold floral upholstery, on square tapered legs, 78cm high

] £100 - 150


490
A George III style serpentine mahogany chest of drawers with two short and three long drawers, on bracket feet, 92cm high x 121cm wide

] £500 - 600


491
A Victorian marquetry inlaid rosewood davenport with raised stationary compartment above a hinged leather skiver and four side drawers, on ceramic castors

] £150 - 200


492
A William IV circular rosewood breakfast table, the hinged top on an octagonal baluster column and triform base on bun feet, 77cm high x 131cm wide

] £700 - 900


493
A George III mahogany tray top commode, with two hinged panelled doors and base drawer, on moulded square legs, 77cm high x 54cm wide

] £150 - 200


494
A modern yew serpentine sideboard, on fluted square tapered legs

] £70 - 100


495
A Victorian bowfront mahogany sideboard, with central drawer above two mirrored cupboard doors and two open compartments, on cabriole legs, 103cm high x 123cm wide

] £70 - 100


496
A Victorian mahogany two-seat settee, with pierced splat backs and scroll arms, on cabriole legs, 110cm high x 111cm wide

] £120 - 180


497
An early 20th century Japanese mother-of-pearl inlaid gilt lacquer table, with single drawer, on square legs, 63cm high x 51cm wide

] £80 - 100


498
A George III line inlaid mahogany wash stand, with two hinged covers, opening to reveal a fitted interior, above two concave cupboard doors and a single drawer, on chamfered square legs with small wood castors, 90cm high x 66cm wide

] £600 - 800


499
A George III mahogany kneehole desk, the moulded top above a long drawer and seven small drawers flanking a recessed central cupboard, on bracket feet, 74cm high x 76cm wide

] £200 - 300


500
A George III Hepplewhite style armchair, with green upholstery, on cabriole legs, 88cm high

] £100 - 150


501
A 19th century circular leather and giltwood footstool, 31cm diameter

] £40 - 50


502
A Victorian marble topped oak washstand, with Art Nouveau tiled raised back, and two cupboard doors, on square tapered legs and castors, 113cm high x 107cm wide

] £60 - 80


503
An early 20th century walnut coal bin, in the style of Whytock and Reid, the hinged top with scroll handle, on shaped bracket feet, 43cm high x 42cm wide

] £100 - 150


504
A 17th century carved oak bible box / lecturn, the hinged lid above a frieze carved with fleur-de-lys, strapwork and dated 1617, some later repairs, 33cm high x 66cm wide

] £100 - 150


505
A 19th century giltwood wall mirror with Florentine floral carved frame, converted picture frame, 89cm high x 110cm wide

] £300 - 500


506
A 19th century giltwood wall mirror, 72cm high x 82cm wide

] £50 - 70


507
A gilt gesso wall mirror, the frame carved in relief with acanthus leaves, converted picture frame, 78cm high x 93cm wide

] £300 - 400


508
A 19th century mahogany D-end dining table, the centre section with drop leaf, on moulded square tapered legs, 73cm high x 222cm long x 122cm wide

] £100 - 150


509
A 19th century Chinese carved wood collectors cabinet, with pierced floral three quarter gallery above five drawers, hinged door enclosing small drawers and sectional open compartment, 40cm high x 64cm wide  

] £70 - 100


510
A 1930's oak sideboard with two drawers above two panelled doors, on barley twist legs with uniting stretchers, 96cm high x 122cm wide

] £40 - 60


511
A Regency style rosewood and mahogany breakfront open bookcase, with adjustable shelves, on plinth base, 86cm high x 140cm wide

] £150 - 200


512
A Chinese nest of four carved hardwood occasional tables, 70cm high x 50cm wide

] £150 - 200


513
A modern black bar cabinet, the rectangular top above two sliding doors, 260cm long

] £200 - 300


514
A modern tan leather three-piece suite, comprising a three seat settee, a two seat settee and an armchair

] £200 - 300


515
A 19th century oak tester bed, with moulded cornice and baluster turned supports, on square tapered legs, 212cm high x 200cm long x 112cm wide

] £200 - 300


516
A Victorian Gothic Revival inlaid oak secretaire, with tilted interior, 115cm high x 121cm wide

] £300 - 400


517
A Victorian style mahogany oval dressing table mirror, 63cm high

] £50 - 70


518
An oak coffee table, the square top above a single drawer, on turned legs, 46cm high x 61cm wide

] £30 - 40


519
A Victorian mahogany overmantel mirror carved with scrolling acanthus, with oval bevelled mirror glass, 90cm high x 128cm high

] £50 - 60


520
An 18th century oak chest of drawers, the moulded top with hinged compartment above four long drawers, on block feet, 94cm high x 103cm wide

] £200 - 300


521
A Victorian white painted mahogany chest of drawers, with three short and three long drawers, on splayed bracket feet

] £70 - 100


522
A Victorian three-tier mahogany wall bracket with baluster turned supports, 75cm high x 106cm wide

] £60 - 80


523
A Victorian carved mahogany wardrobe with central mirrored door flanked by two further doors, on a plinth base, 206cm high x 192cm wide

] £100 - 150


524
An Arts and Crafts carved mahogany three-piece bedroom suite, comprising a wardrobe, with mirrored door and a panelled door above a base drawer, on stile feet, 207cm high x 144cm wide, a mirrored dressing table, 171cm high x 107cm and a cabinet with two drawers and two cupboards, 91cm high x 92cm wide

] £400 - 600


525
A bowfront mahogany corner display cabinet, with dentil cornice, astragal glazed door above cupboard on a plinth base, 181cm high

] £60 - 80


526
A Victorian floral carved rosewood prie deux chair, with floral silk upholstery and serpentine seat, on scrolling cabriole legs, 100cm high

] £100 - 150


527
A Victorian satinwood crossbanded mahogany two-tier table, the top inlaid with paterae, on pierced square legs, 70cm high

] £50 - 80


528
A Victorian mahogany prie deux chiar, with barley twist supports, on barley twist legs and brass castors, 108cm high

] £60 - 80


529
A Persian studwork pine trunk, with hinged lid and four base drawers, 44cm high x 96cm wide

] £150 - 200


530
A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, 70cm high

] £50 - 60


531
A pine trunk with iron hinged handles, 45cm high x 85cm wide

] £40 - 60


532
A Victorian mahogany seven-piece salon suite, comprising a chaise longue, an armchair, nursing chair and four side chairs (7)

] £200 - 300


533
A rocking horse, on pedestal pine base, 101cm high x 120cm wide

] £40 - 60


534
A Victorian mahogany wardrobe with blind fret cut frieze above a central cupboard and four drawers flanked by two mirror doors, on a plinth base, on ogee bracket feet, 207cm high x 185cm wide

] £300 - 400


535
A Victorian oak work table, the top with two hinged flaps, on barley twist legs, with uniting stretchers, 78cm high x 41cm wide

] £60 - 70


536
A Victorian mahogany chest of drawers with two shaped concealed drawers above three further drawers and barley twist supports, lacks base, 118cm high x 124cm wide

] £200 - 300


537
A Victorian mahogany sidetable, with single drawer, on moulded square legs, 76cm high x 74cm wide

] £50 - 60


538
A Victorian inlaid walnut revolving bookcase, with two tiers, 80cm high x 48cm wide

] £40 - 60


539
A stained beech folding cake stand, another cake stand, oval wall mirror, a towel rail and three chairs (7)

] £30 - 40


540
A Victorian mahogany chest of drawers with frieze drawer above three hat drawers and three long drawers, flanked by columns, on a plinth base, 123cm high x 128cm wide

] £150 - 200


541
A Victorian floral carved mahogany wardrobe with central mirrored door above a base drawer on a plinth foot 194cm high x 123cm wide

] £40 - 60


542
A large Victorian mahogany chest of drawers with two concealed drawers above four long drawers, on a plinth base, 153cm high x 122cm wide

] £180 - 220


543
A Victorian mahogany button back chair, with cabriole legs, and another chair (2)

] £40 - 50


544
A George III marquetry inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall inlaid with Diana the Huntress, enclosing a fitted interior, above four graduated long drawers on bracket feet, 106cm high x 112cm wide

] £300 - 400


545
A George III oak bureau, the fall front above two short and three long drawers, on bracket feet, 108cm high x 95cm wide

] £100 - 150


546
An early 20th century circular marble topped mahogany occasional table, on fluted tapered legs, 50cm high x 45cm diameter

] £80 - 120


547
A mahogany architectural double bed, with bobbin turned footboard, 136cm high x 206cm long x 158cm wide

] £100 - 150


548
A Victorian mahogany two-door wadrobe with moulded cornice above two arched panel doors, on a plinth base, 211cm high

] £250 - 350


549
A Victorian art Nouveau cast iron fire place, 101cm high x 84cm wide

] £50 - 70


550
A Victorian cast iron fireplace, 117cm high x 78cm wide

] £40 - 50


551
A Victorian cast iron fireplace, 96cm high x 51cm wide

] £40 - 60


552
A Victorian mahogany dressing chest, with oval mirror above two short and two long drawers, on square tapered legs, 150cm high x 107cm wide

] £40 - 50


553
A Victorian bowfront mahogany chest of drawers, with four short drawers above two cupboard doors, on turned feet, 106cm high x 110cm wide

] £200 - 300


554
An early 19th century mahogany secretaire bookcase with dentil cornice and two astragal glazed doors above a secretaire drawer and three long drawers, on bracket feet, 222cm high x 113cm wide

] £300 - 400


555
An early 19th century oval line inlaid Pembroke table, with single drawer, on square tapered legs (reduced) 65cm high x 93cm long

] £40 - 50


556
A Victorian mahogany toilet mirror, on a serpentine plinth base, 63cm high

] £30 - 40


557
An early Georgian style walnut chest of drawers, with two short and two long drawers on bracket feet, 82cm high x 98cm wide

] £300 - 400


558
A Victorian beech rocking chair, with blue and white upholstery, on turned tapered supports

] £40 - 50


559
A 19th century mahogany card table, of rectangular form, with green baize skiver, on chamfered square legs, 72cm high x 84cm wide

] £80 - 100


560
A pine wardrobe with serpentine cornice above a single door, on bracket feet, 155cm high x 106cm wide

] £70 - 100


561
A Victorian mahogany settee/daybed, with cream upholstery and drop end, on bun feet

] £100 - 150


562
An early 20th century oval mahogany table, on slender turned legs, 67cm high x 66cm wide

] £30 - 40


563
A Victorian painted bowfront corner cupboard, decorated with a figurative renaissance style scene, 125cm high

] £70 - 100


564
A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, on four turned supports, 70cm high x 84cm wide

] £60 - 70


565
A Regency style circular mahogany breakfast table, on column support and reeded downswept legs with brass caps and castors, 72cm high x 168cm diameter

] £400 - 500


566
A Victorian circular mahogany table, on three column supports and triform base with scroll feet, 73cm high x 55cm diameter

] £100 - 150


567
An Edwardian caned mahogany bergere chair with barley twist legs and H-shaped stretchers, 94cm high

] £100 - 150


568
A George III line inlaid mahogany work table, of octagonal form, on slender square tapered legs, 77cm high x 43cm wide

] £200 - 300


569
A Victorian mahogany dwarf bookcase, with three astragal glazed doors enclosing adjustable shelves, on bracket feet, 117cm high x 136cm wide

] £100 - 150


570
An Edwardian caned mahogany steamer chair, with inlaid ivory bosses, 85cm high, together with a Victorian crossbanded mahogany toilet mirror, 68cm high and a pokerwork stool, 38cm high

] £50 - 60


571
A 19th century Chinese hardwood armchair, with raised rail back and solid seat on turned legs, 76cm high

] £150 - 200


572
A Victorian gilt chaise lounge, with cream floral upholstery on cabriole legs, 98cm high x 200cm long

] £250 - 350


573
A Victorian mahogany settee with yellow and black striped upholstery, on square tapered legs, 73cm high x 123cm wide

] £100 - 150


574
A Louis XVI style gilt settee with floral carved frame and striped upholstery, on foliate tapered legs, 112cm high x 170cm wide

] £350 - 500


575
A Victorian floral carved mahogany settee with thistle upholstery, on slender cabriole legs, 96cm high x 150cm wide

] £300 - 400


576
A Victorian carved oak settee, with spotted upholstery, on fluted tapered legs and brass castors, 69cm high x 190cm wide

] £200 - 300


577
A Victorian mahogany armchair with checked upholstery, on square tapered legs, 110cm high

] £70 - 90


578
A yew music cabinet with cupboard door above two base drawers on bracket feet, 93cm high x 47cm wide

] £50 - 70


579
An Edwardian mahogany folding chair/table, on turned supports with H-shaped stretcher, 73cm high x 52cm wide

] £30 - 40


580
A bamboo and caned kneehole dressing table, with matching dressing table mirror and dressing stool (3)

] £30 - 40


581
A Victorian oak sidetable, with leather skiver and single drawer, on square tapered legs, with Liberty's label, 82cm high x 92cm wide

] £30 - 40


582
A pair of matched child's ash Windsor chairs, with hoop railed backs and pierced splats on turned legs with crinoline stretchers, 72cm high

] £100 - 150


583
A group of three oak child's folding chairs, with carved seats

] £40 - 60


584
A 19th century mahogany linen press with Greek key cornice above two panelled cupboard doors, two short and one long drawer, on bracket feet, 198cm high x 131cm wide

] £700 - 1000


585
A Victorian pine blanket chest, with hinged lid, on plinth base, 57cm high x 113cm long

] £40 - 50


586
A marble topped dining table, the rectangular black marble top with rouge marble top, on two fluted marble columns, late 20th century, 73cm high x 200cm long

] £300 - 400


587
A set of six mahogany dining chairs, with fluted frames and black upholstery, on square tapered legs, late 20th century, 101cm high

] £100 - 150


588
A mahogany wingback armchair, with floral upholstery on cabriole legs

] £100 - 150


589
A 1930's walnut students desk, with central hinged writing slope, flanked by two cupboards, on short cabriole legs, 116cm high x 122cm wide

] £40 - 50


590
A modern tubular steel garden sculpture, in the form of birds in a nest, 102cm high x 102cm wide

] £100 - 200


591
A modern pipework welded sculpture, in the form of a crane, 177cm high

] £100 - 200


592
A Victorian mahogany corner wardrobe, with single mirrored door, on a plinth base, 204cm high

] £200 - 300


593
A Victorian mahogany corner cupboard with cornice and panelled door on bracket feet, 202cm high

] £150 - 200


594


] £0 - 0


595
A Victorian brass doorstep, with foliate loop handle, and ring turned stem, 44cm high

] £50 - 70


596
A brass extending fire kirb, with globe and bar rail, 124cm long

] £30 - 50


597
A pair of Victorian William Morris designed gold silk damask floral curtains, approximately 202cm high x 239cm wide each

] £150 - 250


598
A commemorative two fold screen painted with panels divided by crowned GR medallions 12 and surrounded by 1825 flanking a floral medallion and thistles, the tartan border with St Andrew and lion rampant panels, 215cm x 90cm

] £300 - 500


599
Tom McKendrick RSW

Timekeeper's Mark

Oil on board, signed and dated '96, 29cm high x 23cm wide

] £200 - 300


599A
JD Taylor

Pitenween

Watercolour, signed, 34cm high x 24cm wide

] £200 - 300


600
William James Laidlay (1846 - 1912)

Sunset Landscape with Shepherd by the Sea

Signed oil on canvas, 35cm x 52cm

] £300 - 400


601
D Ruaraidh Macleod (20th century)

The Old Fishermen

Signed pencil, 48cm x 39cm

] £60 - 80


602
Norman Lloyd (1895 - 1983)

Pont Neuf, Paris

Signed oil on canvas, 33cm x 41cm

] £300 - 500


603
After Nasmyth (19th century)

Castle by a lochside in an extensive mountainous landscape

Oil on canvas, 101cm x 139cm

] £1000 - 1200


604
Charles Dehaspe (19th century)

Roses, Tulips, Irises, Hydrenga

Oil on canvas, 85cm x 64cm

] £2000 - 3000


605
Katherine Cameron RSW, RE (1874 - 1965)

Orchids

Signed watercolour, 42cm x 52cm

] £1500 - 1700


606
Mainard (19th century)

Mixed Flowers in a Vase on a Ledge

Oil on canvas, 61cm x 50.5cm

] £1500 - 1700


607
A W Gill (19th century)

Roses, Pansies and Ladybird on a Grassy Bank

Oil on canvas, 36cm x 35.5cm

] £1500 - 1700


608
Marjory Stark (fl. 1955 - 1980)

Facade, Venice

Signed gouache, 67cm x 76cm, exhibited RSA 1974, No 328

] £200 - 300


609
Bob Batchelor (b. 1928)

Irises and another watercolour

75cm x 55cm and 75cm x 57cm (2)

] £400 - 600


610
Joan Gillespie (b. 1954)

French Village

Signed pastel, 20cm x 28cm

] £400 - 600


611
Gordon H Wylie RSW (fl. 1954)

Crofts

Signed gouache, 1985, 7cm x 21cm

] £150 - 200


612
Gillian Goodheir DA (b. 1945)

Queens of the Night

Signed gouache, 36cm x 30cm

] £300 - 400


613
Robert Saunders (fl. 1982)

Silk Stockings and Study for Promenade

Oil on panel, 28cm x 18cm (2)

] £100 - 200


614
Evelyne Oughtred Buchanan (1883 - 1978)

Annie

Oil on board, 59cm x 44cm

] £50 - 60


615
A Morrison (19th / 20th century)

Lady and Gentleman

Head and shoulders portrait, oil on canvas, 67cm x 54cm (2)

] £100 - 150


616
Lemieux (19th century)

Crossing a ford with boatman and passenger

Oil on canvas, 51cm x 76cm

] £200 - 300


617
Lemieux (19th century)

Pastoral Landscape

Oil on canvas, 51cm x 61cm

] £200 - 300


618
Mary Barrington (19th / 20th century)

Three Rabbits by a Warren

Oil on canvas, dated 1915, 38cm x  76cm

] £100 - 150


619
After Teniers engraved by Le Bas Dedie aur Roy

Queen Victoria, An anxious moment, After Grant by Faed Scott Portland The Rt Hon John Inglis, After Aiken, Voting and Hunting coloured engravings (7)

] £60 - 80


620
After Redoute

Botanical Prints (12)

and Augener & Co, Composers (16)

] £100 - 200


621
English School (early 20th century)

Cottage Garden and woodland scene, watercolours, After Kneller, Monarchs (8), Bream Leicestershire and Rutlandshire, Bacchante and two coloured engravings (15)

] £60 - 80


622
Gerald Leslie Brockhurst ARA RE (1890 - 1978)

Casper

Signed etching, 20cm x 14.5cm

] £100 - 200


623
After Kay

Georgian gentleman

Coloured engravings (8)

] £60 - 100


624
Jerry Georgeff (b. 1948) ARR

Rocky Mountain High

Signed acrylic on canvas, 122cm x 91.5cm

] £600 - 800


625
Anders Zorn (1860 - 1920)

Princess Margeritta

Signed etching, 1914, 25cm x 17.5cm

] £300 - 400


626
Robert L Wogrin (20th century) ARR

Maroon Bells

Signed oil on canvas, 59cm x 74cm

] £400 - 600


627
Eugene Richard Sturgeon (1920 - 1999)

Street Scene and Village Stream

Signed prints (2)

] £60 - 100


628
L Blackburn (20th century)

Village in winter

Signed print, after Graeme Baxter, Carnoustie Golf Links print, and another print (3)

] £60 - 80


629
John Houston OBE RSA, RSW (1930 - 2008)

Morning, North Berwick, The Bass Rock

Signed oil on canvas, 51cm x 61cm

] £1000 - 1500


630
Cary Henrie (b. 1961) ARR

Curve Scene Horizontal, Mist Code Wide and Quiet Riverscape

Acrylic and oil on canvas, 76cm x 102cm and 102cm 76cm

] £600 - 800


631
JL (19th century)

Continental lakeside town and another

Pair of watercolours, dated 1882, 28cm x 45cm (2)

] £50 - 80


632
Cyril Powell (20th century)

Christ Church College

The Poultry Cross, Salisbury

After Albert Chanler, Lords Gate, two others after Henry Banbury, MacBeth and the Nurderers, Prospero disarmeny Ferdinand and after Farington Abbey and Palace, Dunfermline

] £60 - 80


633
M Angle (20th century)

Winter scene

Oil on board and nine others various (10)

] £60 - 100


634
Elyse Ashe Lord (1900 - 1971)

Burmese Girl

Signed print, 45/75, 28cm x 27cm

] £100 - 150


635
John Blair (1850 - 1934)

The Cats Row, Dunbar

Signed watercolour, 17.5cm x 25cm

] £150 - 200


636
Scott Rankine (1862 - 1942)

Fisherman beside, Kilchon Castle, Argyll

Signed watercolour, 18.5cm x 25cm

] £100 - 150


637
Ralston Gudgeon RSW (1910 - 1984)

Arabian Soldiers on Horseback

Signed watercolour 32cm x 48cm, a pair

] £300 - 400


638
Mary Holden Bird (1883 - 1937)

Beach scene and another

Monogrammed watercolour 16.5cm x 25cm (2)

] £300 - 400


639
C Ballantyne (19th century)

Portrait Heads

Oil on canvas, 40cm x 46cm

] £100 - 150


640
William Glover RSW (1848 - 1916)

Highland Loch

Signed watercolour, 44cm x 27cm, and after Mercier, Holyrood Palace, 1782 (2)

] £70 - 100


641
C.A.I Cameron (early 20th century)

Pheasant

Oil on canvas, 30cm x 39cm

] £100 - 200


642
Scottish School (mid 19th century)

Portrait of a gentleman, head and shoulders

Oil on canvas, 60cm x 50cm

] £200 - 300


643
Jerzy Marek (20th century)

The Blue Vase

Signed oil on board, 21cm x 23cm

] £70 - 100


644
Norman Orr (b. 1924)

Golfers

Gouache, set of four

] £100 - 200


645
J Bauer (19th century)

Lady with a Glass of Wine

Signed oil on board, 20.5cm x 14cm

] £200 - 300


646
Prof Hermann Phillips (1844 - 1927)

Portrait of a young girl with a garland of flowers

Signed oil on board, 22cm x 17cm

] £300 - 400


647
FW Collins (circa 1900)

Newlyn Harbour

Signed oil on canvas, 31cm x 51cm

] £100 - 200


648
John N McGhie (1867 - 1952)

Shelling Mussels

Signed oil on canvas, 51cm x 61cm

] £2000 - 3000


649
James Gorden Laing RSW (1852 - 1915)

Market Day Aminery, France

Signed watercolour, 36cm x 27cm

] £250 - 300


650
Samuel John Lamorna Birch (1869 - 1955)

Sunlit river landscape

Signed oil on canvas, dated 1949, 36cm x 51cm

] £600 - 800


651
Samuel J Lamorna Birch (1869 - 1955)

Glenalmond

Signed watercolour, dated 1934, 30cm x 45cm

] £200 - 300


652
Samuel John Lamorna Birch (1869 - 1955)

''The Spittal of Glenshee''

Signed watercolour, dated 1934, 24.5cm x 34cm

] £200 - 300


653
Lynn Hanley (b.1963)

Tobermoray, Mull

Signed gouache, 18cm x 45cm

] £70 - 100


654
Alan Sutherland (c.1931 - ?)

The Harbout Port Seaton

Pen, ink and watercolour, 18cm x 40cm and another (2)

] £100 - 150


655
Robert Eadie RSW (1877 - 1954)

Princes Street from the Mound

Signed watercolour, dated 1944, 24cm x 33cm

] £60 - 100


656
Scottsih School (19th century)

Portrait of a young girl

Watercolour, 31cm x 24cm and after Romney

Lady Hamilton as nature, mezzotint by H Blackburn Hart, 40cm x 31cm (2)

] £80 - 120


657
Violet Lindell (20th century)

Spring Woodland

Signed atercolour, 33cm x 24cm

] £70 - 100


658
After Swarbreck

North Bridge Street, Edinburgh (2) The Royal Institution (2) Douglad Stewarts Monument, High School Wynd, Regents Bridge (7)

] £200 - 300


659
After Swarbreck

The Royal Institution (2) The North Bridge, The North Bridge and part of the New Town, another, High School Wynd (2), Douglas Stewarts monument and two others (10)

] £200 - 300


660
After Slezer

Glasgow from the South, After Greenwood, Old Town, Edinburgh, Leitch, Head of the West Bow, Queen Mary's Tower, another (5)

] £60 - 100


661
After Stanfield

Bass Rock Shipwreck, The Back of Old Leith Pier, Shipping of Leith, after Pernot, View of Holyrood (4)

] £60 - 80


662
D Sleeney (20th century)

The Bank of Scotland from the North

Signed acrylic, 61cm x 76cm

] £150 - 250


663
B Fraser (20th century)

Road to Balmacra, Kyle of Lochalsh

watercolour, 39cm x 58cm,  Bowman, Market Street, watercolour, and Malcolm Butts, Glencoe (3)

] £100 - 150


664
After John Clark (c. 1771 - 1863)

The City of Edinburgh, The Town of Forfar, The City of Aberdeen, The Town of Peterhead, The Town of Paisley and the Town of Cromarty, coloured acquatints (6)

] £250 - 350


665
After John Clark (c. 1771 - 1863)

The City of Edinburgh, The Town of Perth, The Town of St Andrews, The Town of Inverary, The Town of Peebles, The Town of Dundee and Gretna Green (7)

] £300 - 400


666
Michael McVeigh (20th century)

Snow Falling

Acrylic, 42cm x 79cm. Bob Fraser, Edinburgh, and two linen printed panels after W Hincks (4)

] £60 - 100


667
Richard Akerman

Five Still Life watercolours

Garden view and room interior portfolio (7)

] £80 - 120


668
Scottish School (18th century)

Highlander and family fighting militia

Oil on canvas, 51cm x 41cm

] £60 - 100


669
William Ferguson (20th century)

Spring Stormcloud, Tyninghame

Oil on board, 24cm x 34cm, Sea of Buckthorn, Spring in East Lothian, Beadnell and Fisterrou Harbour (5)

] £150 - 250


670
James Heron (fl. 1873 - 1919)

Holyrood palace

Signed watercolour, 18cm x 25cm

] £100 - 200


671
Eigg and Rhum from Rhu Arisaig

Watercolour, 13cm x 26cm and four prints

] £20 - 40


672
After Brydell

A general view of the city of Vienna

Coloured engraving, Boydell, London 1757, 27cm x 43cm, and presentation certificate for First Prize Fat Cow 1911, Scottish National Far Stock Club to Thomas Jansen, lithograph (2)

] £100 - 150


673
A Pensley (Cheltenaham)

Welsh Mountainous Landscape

Signed watercolour dated 1862, 24cm x 57cm

] £200 - 300


674
Manner of TB Blacklock (20th century)

Woodland

Oil on canvas, 51cm x 61cm

] £100 - 150


675
Chinese School (18th/19th century)

Seven immortal figures

Watercolour, 52cm x 67cm

] £30 - 50


676
Margaret Mitchell DA (20th century)

Kaftan

Signed watercolour, 53cm x 73cm

] £80 - 120


677
After George Dawe, engraved by Henry Dawe

Prince Leopold of Saxe Coburg K.G and Princess Charlotte (2)

] £50 - 60


678
Henry Wright Kerr, RSA, RSW (1857 - 1936)

Portrait of a Gentleman

Three quaterlength, watercolour, 40cm x 28cm

] £200 - 300


679
Richard Anderson (c. 1930 - 2002)

Loch Smart, Shipping Lane

Signed watercolour, 34cm x 52cm and Claverdon (2)

] £300 - 400


680
Willie Rodger ARSA (1930 - )

Glasgow Fish Market

Signed linocut, 62cm x 88cm

] £150 - 200


681
Geoffrey Squire (b.1923) ARR

Portrait of a girl

Signed oil on canvas, 56cm x 61cm

] £200 - 300


682
Jack Vettriano OBE (b. 1951) ARR

Signed print, 233/295, 39cm x 49cm

] £300 - 400


683
Jack Vettriano OBE (b. 1951) ARR

Game On

Signed giclee print, 160/495, certificate of authenticity, 50cm x 40cm

] £400 - 600


684
AJ Hastings (1908 - 1980)

Yair nets on river Dee, Kirkcudbright

Signed gouache, 37cm x 53cm, a print after Hornel and Richard Forsyth, Arran Sunset (3)

] £100 - 200


685
Verster

Woman seated before a window

Signed print, dated '67, 54cm x 60cm

] £30 - 50


686
Jack vettriano OBE (b. 1951) ARR

Cocktails and broken hearts

Signed print, 144/275

] £600 - 700


687
After Smart

St Andrews

Print 12/150

] £40 - 60


688
Sax R Shaw (1916 - 2000)

Textile design with animals and insects

Signed gouache, 50cm x 59cm

] £80 - 120


689
George R Milne (20th century)

Deer and Cockatoo's

Print

] £40 - 60


690
Claire Eva Burton (b. 1955)

Desert Orchid, Jockey's taking a fence

Signed by Simon Sherwood, 36cm x 40cm and G Scott Grier, Turnberry, Signed print (2)

] £80 - 120


691
W Weir Hodge (19th/20th century)

St Monans, unloading the catch

Signed oil on canvas, 41cm x 51cm

] £1500 - 2000


692
RW baille (20th century)

Gallway Coast

Signed verso, oil on board, dated 1962, 17cm x 25cm

] £80 - 100


693
GH Thomson (20th century)

Farmhouse Cottages

Watercolour, 26cm x 38cm, Nettie Houston, woodland scene, M Gardiner, Coastline, mirror, print (5)

] £60 - 80


694
William Mervyn Glass RSA, PSSA (1885 - 1965)

Near Ruskie, gatehouse of Fleet

Monogrammed watercolour, 17cm x 25cm

] £250 - 300


695
Charles Oppenheimer RSA, RSW (1876 - 1961)

Olive Gorden, S Domenico, Orvieto

Signed watercolour and pencil, 23cm x 29cm

] £250 - 350


696
Ann Dallas (1908 - )

Kirkcudbright

Signed watercolour, 25cm x 36cm 

] £100 - 200


697
Anthony Van Dyke Copley Fielding (1787 - 1855)

Continental City Figures on a Canal

Watercolour, 17cm x 12cm

] £150 - 200


698
Josa Camaro (20th century)

Mundano IX

Oil on paper laid on board, 78cm x 100cm

] £100 - 200


699
E. St John (19th century)

Belgium Streetscene,

Signed watercolour, 70cm x 50cm

] £200 - 300


700
Mills (20th century)

Landscape

Signed oil on board, 40cm x 50cm, and a 1960's print (2)

] £60 - 80


701
D Wilkinson (20th century)

Spring window / Banks 8/150

Signed lithograph, jaler easel in a country landscape, oil on canvas, 51cm x 66cm and Co Kemp Braidwood Farm, gouache (3)

] £60 - 100


702
B Myatt (20th century)

Country house amongst trees

Watercolour, 16cm x 33cm, Irvine, metaphorical figure, oil on paper, JM Clark, Liverpool, oil on panel, 26cm x 49cm (3)

] £60 - 100


703
Dora Holzhandler (b.1928)

Lover in Rue Du Rosiers

Pen, ink and watercolour, 34cm x 24cm, and AG Williams, abstract, mixed media, 46cm x 47cm (2)

] £100 - 200


704
Frank Manclark (20th century)

Waiting at the Lights

Signed acrylic on board, 23cm x 30cm

] £80 - 100


705
Mary Simpson (fl. 1887 - 1888)

Children in a back street

Signed watercolour, 31cm x 25cm, Albany Howard, Richmond, etching (2)

] £60 - 80


706
After Frith engraved by Horne

Coming of Age in Olden Time

Coloured engraving

] £80 - 120


707
Rainer Fetting (b. 1949)

Sonnen Blumen

Silk screen print, 11/20, 1992, 122cm x 85cm

] £500 - 700


708
After Louis Wain

The Drive

Lithograph, 38cm x 56cm

] £200 - 300


709
Venetian School (17th century)

The Persian Sibyl Personica

Oil on canvas, 117cm x 81cm

The Sibyls were twelve prophetesses usually shown with their writings and attributes; here the book of prophecies and the serpent at her feet

] £1000 - 1500


710
HR Hall (fl. 1890 - 1902)

''Trespassers'', three figures gathering brambles watched by highland cattle

Signed oil on canvas, dated 1901, 50.5cm x 76cm

] £600 - 800


711
Sidney Edward Paget (1860 - 1908)

Two figures on a rock beside a waterfall in a glen

Signed watercolour, 49cm x 71cm

] £1200 - 1500


712
Philip Meninsky (b.1922)

"Where the bee sucks - there suck I"

Pencil and pastel, 24cm x 16cm, Madonna and child, Philip Meninsky (b.1922) Portrait of a lady and portrait of a gentleman, Signed pastel, 38cm s 29cm (4)

] £50 - 60


713
Lars Hansen (20th century)

The Mighty Ocean

Signed oil on canvas, 61cm x 92cm

] £40 - 60


714
Scottish School (20th century)

Female nude study,

Oil on canvas, 38cm x 50cm, and Still Life, Sorrento, Londsay Brydon, mixed media, painted wood panel, After Hyacinthe Rigard, Henry Oswald Cardinal d'Axuvergne, Coloured engraving 1749, 49cm x 36cm, a photograph of Alex Muir, Grand Master, Mason Lodge of Edinburgh Journeymen Masons No 8, and after Gerome, The Dual (7)

] £60 - 80


715
After Paul Sandy

Fishermen in a boat before a watermill, and figures at the same watermill

Signed gouache, 46cm x 63cm (2)

] £200 - 300


716
Donald M Shearer (b1925) ARR

Crammond Island, Edinburgh

Signed oil on canvas, 50cm x 76cm

] £200 - 300


717
W Haemarts (20th century)

Female figure and cat

Signed print, 52cm x 52cm

] £30 - 50


718
B Hildrum (20th century)

Mixed fruit, dish and book on a table

Signed oil on canvas, 42cm x 68cm

] £50 - 60


719
English School (19th century)

Coaching scene

oil on canvas, monogrammed DF, 24cm high x 34.5cm wide, and a pair of prints (3)

] £100 - 150


720
Rowland  Langmaid (1897 - 1955)

Holy Island, Arran

Signed etching, 16cm x 30.5cm

] £50 - 80


722
Willem Van Der Velde (1633 - 1707)

Galleon and pilot

Pencil sketch, unsigned, 20.5cm x 19.5cm

] £200 - 300


723
Graham McKean (b. 1962) ARR

Weathering The Storm

Signed pastel, 40cm x 28.5cm

] £500 - 700


724
Graham McKean (b. 1962) ARR

The Faithful

Signed acrylic, 40cm x 30cm

] £700 - 900


725
Graham McKean (b. 1962) ARR

Couple

Signed pencil, 13cm x 11cm

] £100 - 150


726
John Bellany CBE, RA, HRSA, LLD (LON) (b. 1942) ARR

A Highland Lass

Signed watercolour, 37cm x 26cm

] £900 - 1100


727
John Bellany CBE, RA, HRSA, LLD (LON) (b. 1942) ARR

A Lady of the Sea

Signed pencil, 38cm x 28cm

] £450 - 550


728
John Bellany CBE, RA, HRSA, LLD (LON) (b. 1942) ARR

My Mona Lisa

Signed watercolour, 21cm x 14cm

] £300 - 400


729
John Menzies (fl. 1871 - d. 1939)

The Arts Ball

Signed oil on canvas, 76cm x 64cm

] £800 - 1200


730
Kate McAfee (20th century)

Japanese Garden

Acrylic photograph, 40cm x 56cm

] £40 - 60


731
James McIntosh Patrick RSA ROI, ARE, LLD (1907 - 1998)

View of Dundee

Signed print, 45cm x 63cm

] £60 - 80


732
Robert Taylor (b. 1946)

Duel of Eagles

Signed print by the artist and Douglas Bader, 33cm x 46cm

] £40 - 60


733
Robert Taylor (b. 1946)

Lancaster

Signed print by Cpt Leonard Cheshire, 35cm x 47cm

] £40 - 60


734
Keith Hill (b. 1950)

Tribute to the Few

Signed print, 935/2000, 40cm x 60cm

] £40 - 60


735
Digby Page (b. 1945)

Golfing Scenes

Signed watercolour (3)

] £60 - 100


736
Dennis O'Neill (1916 - 2001)

Female nude study, pencil, 44cm x 34cm

Female nude seated, pen, 41cm x 31cm (2)

] £60 - 100


737
Dennis O'Neill (1916 - 2001)

Male Nude Study

Pen and ink, 40cm x 30cm, female nude, pencil, 44cm x 33cm, another (3)

] £80 - 120


738
Dennis O'Neill (1916 - 2001)

Male Study at Prayer

Pencil, 40cm x 30cm, Crucifixion, pen and ink, 56cm x 36cm (2)

] £50 - 70


739
Denis O'Neil (1916 - 2001)

Two female nude studies

Two male nude studies, pencil (4)

] £60 - 80


740
Joshua Cristell (1767 - 1847)

Ben Ledi

Pen and ink sketch, dated 1818, 8cm x 22cm, Mountainous landscape, watercolour, 25cm x 35cm, Pine tree, watercolour, Lord Graham, Horse study, watercolour and pencil, 11cm x 18cm (4)

] £80 - 120


741
Scottish School (20th century)

Abstract design, mixed media, 35cm x 65cm, and a quantity of pictures (a lot)

] £60 - 80


742
Lilias Countess Bathurst (19th century)

After John Downman

John Lord Barrindon and The Hon Maria Theresa Parker, watercolour, 18cm x 15cm (2)

] £60 - 80


743
Alan Alexander (1936 - 1996)

Female nude reclining

Oil on board, dated '65, 120cm x 120cm

] £300 - 400


744
Scottish School (18th century)

Elizabeth Gunning Duchess of Hamilton

Miniature watercolour on ivory, 12.5cm x 9.5cm

] £150 - 200


745
Scottish School (19th century)

Silhouette portrait miniature of a young girl

Edwardian silhouette profile of a lady and two prints (4)

] £60 - 80


746
E Surton (early 20th century)

Portrait miniature of a lady, head and shoulders

Watercolour on ivory, 8.5cm x 7cm

] £100 - 150


747
English School (early 19th century)

Portrait miniature of a lady, head and shoulders

Watercolour on ivory, 6cm x 5cm

] £100 - 150


748
Rene (19th / 20th century)

Portrait miniature of a lady holding a bible

Watercolour on ivory, 8cm x 6cm, another of Anne Bolyn in decorative frame (2)

] £100 - 150


749
Italian School (19th /20th century)

Portrait miniature of Catherine The Great

Another of a young woman and two others each in an ivory frame (4)

] £100 - 200


750
Japanese School (19th century)

Concertina album comprising; Samurai warriors in conflict against grotesque animals, figures on a pagoda, lakes reading 24 pages, 36.5 x 24.5cm

] £600 - 900


751
Alexander Millar (b. 1960) ARR

Your The One That I Want

Signed oil on canvas, 61 x 51cm

] £8000 - 12000


752
Alasdair Macleod (20th century)

Jacobites entering a city

Signed oil on board, dated '95, 60cm x 120cm and another (2)

] £100 - 150


753
J Reid (20th century)

Near malines, Belgium

Watercolour, 34 x 51cm

] £60 - 80


769
2 1/4'' knull and hollow watergilded with marble painted hollow 17'' x 13 1/4'', 20th century 1 3/4'' hollow gilt with gadroons 15 1/2'' x 11 3/4'', two repro French panel frames with slip gilt, 15 7/8'' x 13'', 20th century 1 3/4 hollow gilt with gadroons, 15 1/2'' x 11 3/4'' and 2 1/4 knull and hollow watergilded with marble painted hollow 17'' x 13 1/4'' (6)

] £100 - 200


770
2 1/4'' delicate watergilt swept W.C & C and slip 8'' x 10'', 20th century straight sided repro 2 1/4'' with gadroons and courners 14 1/4'' x 11'', 19th century leaf twist with slip, 10'' x 14 3/4'', 2'' pierced swept Frnch fisnish 14 1/4'' x 11'' (4)

] £100 - 200


771
2 3/4'' reverse gesso, black bole, gilt inner edge 19 1/2 x 15 1/2'', 19th century watercolour frame, water gilded bead with foliate ornament at top corners 18 1/4 x 14 3/8'', 20th century 3'' cassetta with corner panels dark bronze 10 x 14'', 2 1/2'' coverground decappe 13 x 16'' and another deep gesso frame (t) (5)

] £100 - 150


772
Early 20th century machine hollow, Art Nouveau top bronzed 12 x 10'' late 19th century Watts, bronzed 10 x 14'', 19th century bronzed swept C & C 11 1/2 x 14'' (7).  Early 20th century machine slope with leaf twist top 14 x 12'', and another 12 x 18 1/2'' (5)

] £100 - 150


773
Early 19th century 4'' maple veneered slope 18 x 14'' (f), 20th century watergilded hollow and 19th century slip 18 x 14'', 20th century 1 1/2'' reverse profile 16 x 21'', Edwardian photo frame 18 3/4 x 16 1/2'' and 20th century 3'' reverse textured aluminium finish 15 3/4 x 8 1/2'' (5)

] £100 - 150


774
20th century reverse profile watergilded in moon gold 18 x 14'' and 19th oak slope with leaf and berry 7 x 12 1/2'' (2)

] £80 - 120


775
20th century 1 1/2'' gilt hollow with lambs tongue front edge 18 1/2 x 25'', 19th century gilt swept watercolour frame with gilt slip 13 x 20'', 20th century coverground 19 1/2 x 23 1/2, late 19th century straight sided hollow with corners 22 1/2 x 16 1/2'', 20th century Dutch reverse, unfinished 20 x 24'', 20th century Italian reverse pine, unfinished 18 x 15'', 20th century Art Noveau, metal leg finish 17 x 22'' (7) 

] £100 - 200


776
19th century 1 3/4 Kent style gilt egg and dart back edge, 23 1/2 x 17 3/4''

] £80 - 100


777
19th century 2'' rosewood reverse w gilt slip 19 x 22 1/2'', 20th century whistler, bronzed finish 22 1/2 x 15 3/4'', Edwardian brown grained photo frame 24cm x 19'', 20th century 4 1/2 dark stained hollow w ripple 24 x 18'', 20th century rosewood spoon moulding repro with acanthus back edge 27 x 21'' (5) 

] £100 - 150


778
20th century wide flat, dark grey paint finish 24 x 20'', black painted hollow with gilt edge 19 x 25 1/2'', 20th century gilt hollow 18 x 27'' (3)

] £60 - 80


779
19th century hollow with anthemion repeat gilt 12 x 24'', 19th century reverse hollow ornate top with modern slip 18 x 24'' and 19th century coverground hollow 18 x 25'' (3)

] £100 - 150


780
19th century swept corners and centres, bronze 14 x 18'', 20th century machined hollow, bronzed 16 x 24'', early 20th century heavy acanthus 18 x 15'' and 20th century Watts, metal leaf finish13 3/4 x 19 1/2'' (4)

] £100 - 150


781
19th century Anthemion hollow, leaf and berry top oval spandrel, gilded 15 x 12'' (2)

] £100 - 200


782
20th century watergilded bead with slip 8 x 34'', 20th century oak whistler 18 x 16'', 20th century watercolour flat oak 24 x 29 1/2'', 20th century flat profile with slip, watergilded in white gold 18 x 24'', 19th century watts outer with slip bronzed 15 x 21'' (5)

] £100 - 200


783
19th century Barbizon style runner, gilt with gilt slip 9 x 22'', 19th century gilt reeded with egg and dart (f) 13 x 16'', 20th century bronzed Barbizon style 14 3/4 x 21 3/4'' (3)

] £80 - 120


784
19th century acanthus coverground straight sided with slip 14 x 21'', 19th century acanthus repeat bands (f) 15 x 19'' and 3 1/2'', 20th century city black bole with watergilded bands 21 x 36'' (3)

] £100 - 200


785
20th century American reverse profile, burnished watergilt over pink with linen slip 20 x 24'', 19th century hollow with anthemion and fluted repeat 23 3/4'', 19th century 17 x 22'' (3)

] £100 - 200


786
Late 19th century leaf and berry with slip 21 x 29 1/2'', 20th century swept corners and centres 20 x 24'', early 20th century coverground 18 x 24'' (3)

] £60 - 100


787
20th century veneered Whistler variation 24 x 30'', 19th century Louis pierced swept crosshatched (f) 25 1/2 x 23 1/2 and 19th century heavy reverse oak leaf and acorn (f) 27 3/4 x 23'' (3)

] £150 - 200


788
20th century 2'' ebonised reverse w 1/2 gilt slip 31 x 25'', 19th century swept watergilded 23 x 32'', 20th century reverse profile acanthus repeat 21 1/2 x 29 1/2'', 19th century gilt coverground 21 x 27'' (4)

] £100 - 200


789
20th century reverse profile stepped back edge 20 x 30'', 20th century repro swept dark bronze finish 27 x 41 1/2, 20th century anthemion repeat hollow with slip 22 3/4 x 41 1/2'' (4)

] £100 - 200


790
20th century reverse with acanthus repeat toned metal leaf finish 22 x 31 1/2'', 19th century hollow with anthemion one key pattern 12 x 23'', 20th century machine finish Watts 19 1/2 x 31 1/2'' and 19th century maple veneer 33 x 22'' (4)

] £100 - 200


791
18th century carved, pierced, swept and overpainted 31 x 25 1/2'', early 20th century coverground hollow metal leaf 18 x 24'' (2)

] £100 - 150


792
20th century 4'' reverse, black bole with watergilded inner 28 x 36'', 19th century reverse profile gadroon 25 1/2 x 35 1/4, reverse with ripple ground 24 3/4 x 32 1/2'' and 3'' reeded dark stained 28 x 22 3/4'' (4)

] £150 - 250


793
20th century bronzed rustic Art Nouveau papier mache ornament 34 x 30'', 20th century flat metal leaf over orange bole 59 x 32 3/4'', early 20th century bronzed composition 2'' covered ground 30 x 50'', 20th century repro hollow with ornate front 56 1/4 x 44 1/4'' (4)

] £100 - 200


794
20th century French coverground decappe finish corners and centres 38 x 57 1/2'' and 19th century overmantel 39 x 49'' (2)

] £200 - 300


795
19th century swept bronzed 34 1/2 x 26 1/4'', Louis XIV bronzed, oxidised 24 x 36'', early 19th century hollow with corners and centres 29 1/2 x 36 3/4 and 19th century coverground metal leaf with top laurel 23 1/2 x 27 1/2'' (4)

] £100 - 150


796
20th century 2 1/2'' fluted hollow 30 x 40'' and gilt oak hollow with watergilded slip 25 x 38'' (2)

] £150 - 250


797
20th century French corner and centre pale decappe finish 32 x 42''

] £300 - 400


798
20th century wide slope grey gesso gilded bands 36 x 39 1/4'' and flat ribbon twist overpainted bronze 40 1/2 x 32 1/2 (2)

] £300 - 500


799
19th century Indian carved and pierced foliate 36 x 32'', 19th century coverground reverse 43 1/2 x 31 1/2 (2)

] £100 - 200


800
20th century watergilded white gold over dark red, neutral slip 40 x 44'' and wide flat with linen slip unfinished 40 x 40'' (2)

] £200 - 300


801
19th century corners, centres and gadrooned top bronzed 46 x 36''

] £100 - 200


802
19th century fluted hollow bronzed 30 x 25'', 19th century gilded hollow swept corners and cantres 20 3/4 x 30 3/4'', early 20th century hollow egg and dart 30 1/4 x 20'' (3)

] £100 - 200


803
20th century RJS hollow, black brown bole with gilded bands 28 x 36'' and heavy reeds and acanthus 30 1/2 x 23'' (3)

] £100 - 200


804
19th century rosewood cushion 15 x 15 3/4'', 2 3/8'' rosewood reverse 16 3/4 x 13 1/2'', 17 x 12 3/4'' solid, 17 3/4 x 11 1/4'', 13 1/2 x 10 1/2'' (5)

] £100 - 200


805
Early 20th century oak shallow 10 x 18 1/2'', oak cushion 12 x 16'', 2'' reverse cushion with foliate corners 9 1/2 x 14 3/4'' and three others (6)

] £100 - 200


806
20th century hollow with gadrooned top, 11 3/8 x 10 1/8'', early 20th century bronzed oval 7 1/4 x 5 3/4'', 19th century oval mantel 21 1/2 x 16 3/4'' and Stuart Park style oval with swept outer 14 x 10'' (4)

] £100 - 150


807
20th century white moulded plain, flat, gilt and green detailed (5)

] £60 - 100


808
Watercolour frame reverse profile stripped bronze 20 1/2 x 29 1/4'', veneered slope, gilt slip, with print 26 3/4 x 20 1/2'', narrow venneered 16 3/4 x 12'', crystoleum 8 x 10'' and four others (8)

] £60 - 80

